
Check No.

Receipt No.

--

······-·····-----

Amount

Cert. Fee

FEES PAID

Amount

FEES REFUNDED

DEX CADS:

Date

Date

---···············

TOTAL

........ ,,)._-cJ..o-7q_ .3D.---·· 9d.o-~ .
---············--- ···············-----

16paw/a,

-- ----~•·.,.-

4163

DESCRIPTION OF WATER BIGHT

Name of stream ..f~.r.n.a_/12 C.e..e.. /r.-rf;.t..9.../. .
Trib. of County o~~·········

Use ·····································································--·············----

Quantity of water No. of acres 3/.~ .
Name of ditch .

Date of priori3, _,_"zZaZ"JS •e.,e >,
m name or Zks.d.a.a,22tie,eeea.ae...
.7.Caz.t?/4 Cr.edAdjudication, Vol. ./If.. , page . ././.?./.. .. (
App. No Per. No Cert. No.gi{_;(l?.dj;.-,,,:o/
Certificate cancelled .----····················-···············

Verified

\'I r::, I C'.'if ,ii.i •

~--··············································-············································································································ ······································································ .....

Date of hearing ...---------------------------~

Place of hearing -----·-----·····································

Date of order 6..:-~.£.-:_2;!... Vol. 3.~ , page i).jflLQ .
et:ex +82

Date for application of water /.-~ 2: :£&.. to.,:-.L;;._ .

Proof mailed ----------·········-·································

Change in £O_l).··-------·············--
Date filed f:e.b..£:.~~...L'1.:1.'1-----

Proof received _

Certificate issued ···········-················· Vol. , page .

---- ----········································································································································································································································

--··················································································································································································· ···································································•·· .....
Asccmb!e4/ --=7?7 .o.................................- ~ .

----·····················--·········································································································································· ·····

··············---················-········-·········································································································································· .
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF)
RAYMOND C. DEWITT & BRAD,FORD L. )
FOOTE (TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT) )
FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE )
QF_USE_OF ATE_- -------)

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4163

On February 20, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by Raymond C. DeWitt and Bradford L. Foote for approval of a

change in place of use of water from Twnalo Creek, Deschutes River, Crater Creek,

Little Crater Creek and three spring branches, and Crescent Lake Reservoir, pursuant

to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

Be Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered August

27, 1958, In the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights to the Use of the

Waters of Tumalo Creek, a tributary of Deschutes River, a water right was allowed in
-

the name of Deschutes County Municipal Improvement District (now Tumalo Irrigation

District), tabulated in the name of George Heilman at page 191, Volume 16, for

irrigation of, among other lands, a certain 19.0 acres in NW SW and 15.8 acres in

SW Sa of Section 8, Township 16 South, Range 12 East, • M., with a date of priority

of September, 1900, as now described by certificate issued in the name of Tumalo

Irrigation District and recorded at page 26508, Volume 18, State Record of Water Right

Certificates.
These lands also have supplemental rights evidenced by certificate recorded

at page 31412, Volume 23, State Record of Water Right Certificates, to the use of water

from Deschutes River, with a date of priority of 1905; certificate 26050, Volume 18,

to the use of water from Tumalo Creek, Crater Creek, Little Crater Creek and three

spring branches, with a date of priority of October 29, 1913; certificate 26051,

Volume 18, to the use of waters of Crescent Lake Reservoir, with a date of priority of

April 7, 1911; and permit No. 27841 for the use of waters of Crescent Lake Reservoir,

with a date of priority of December 8, 1961.

Volume 32, page 240



The applicant herein proposes to transfer the water rights therefrom, with­
out loss of priority, to a certain:

0.7 acre in N NE, Section 22 (J. Tate) .
9.0 acres in NE NI, Section 25 (B. Foote)
5.0 acres in SE N, Section 25 (B. Purvine)
4.18 acres in SE S1%, Section 26 (D. Flannery)
5.0 acres in SE S1%4, Section 26 (R. Brown)
5.92 acres in SEA SW, Section 27 (S. Hurlburt)

Township 16 South, Range 11 East, • M.

1.0 acre in Na NEG, Section 8 (J. Becker
4.0 acres in NE¼ SW¼, Section 8 (B. Rowell)

Township 16 South, Range 12 East, W. M.

The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Tumalo Irrigation

District and the Board of Directors of said District approved the proposed change in

place of use of water at a regular meeting held February 13, 1979.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

place of use of water may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place of

use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources

Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on the lands to which the

water is transferred hereby, certificate of water right shall be issued to Tumalo

Irrigation District confirming this and prior changes within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 28th day of June, 1979.

Director

Volume 32, page 241
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RIV.MI.

ADDRESS: TIO, 64697 COOK AVE

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 .R.TYPE SA STATUS V

09

CONSTR.COHPLT-->/_p> IJI l&J'i2- YR.LAST USED----->

PUT TO USE----->/2 01 )7$2

SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.INIT.----->
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LAST TRANS.TYPE-->
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CORRES.DATE------>
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1 ~1ALO CREEK
j

D) REGO H WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT 11M1
A T ER R I G H T S DIVIS IO H *** RUH OH;
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>E•~ WATER RIGHT DAT A I !'I P U T F O R M ll>Elf
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CONCURRENCE---->

CERTirIED------>

EXAM. FEE---------> :::Z. 00o
CYCLE STATUS----->
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HEXT ACTIOH DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->
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~JM/l.,te CREEK, CRATER CREEK, LITTLE CRATER CREEK, THREE SPRING BRANCHES
4

O R E G OH WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT MMM
A T E R R I G H T S D I V I S I 0 N XX RUH OH;

PAGE 1
3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

x» A A T E R R I G H T D A T A ti P U T F O R M IIU

WATER RIGHT SO. T0000f/6""3 '.Z.. f'E1'!"':I1 KC.019628 CERTlF. SO. 0026050

ORIG. HO. A000032631 PREV. NO. A000032631 surER. ~0.

STREAM-ID 05 1980 1320 RIV.MI.

A!E:DE urr ¢ foaTi
I

ADDRESS: TID,64697 COOK AVE
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY: BEND, OR 97701

WM. DIST. 11 .R.TYPE SA STATUS V

09

COHSTR.COMPLT-->/.Q t:J/ ,q?2.... YR.LAST USED----->CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 10 29 1913 PUT 1C' USE----->/.o 4/ l1'r,°2--
APPLICATICiS--->.o ?-. ?- t:? It:} ?1 SURVEYED------->

PERMIT ISSUE--?: 2g /079 CONCURRENCE---->

CONSTR.STRT.--?a > )7 CERTIFIED------>

LAST TRANS. DATE-->

EXAM.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

~w-------------------------------------------­
~v--------------------------------------------

ww--------------------------------------------

MW--------------------------------------------

REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DATED-->

0..cHANGES_Pilll..EART .Of_J'.lJ.MAkQ_I. _D :- C-26050.

-SUPP-RIGHTS INDER.EC-31A12,C-2605\R-_­

----M-M~l184l,-------------------------------------

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA:
TNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID RIV .MI. RATE STATUS SOR p
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V 5

180S lOOE 02 D B OS 1980 1320 V
170S 090E 31 C A V

D B V
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1$5028£.8 s%r.% V
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE :: CNSMTV ACRES ST ATUS SOR p

09 IR 100 V 3
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)t.iCHUiES RIVER

O R E G Oh W A T E R R E S O UR C E S D E P A R T M E N T X
! A T E R R I G H T S D I V I S I O N XX RUH OH;
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A T E R R I G H T D A T A I N P U T F O R M MMW

ORIG. NO.C000313121

CEiH!!'". NO. 0031412

STREAM-ID 05 1980

F'REV. llO. C000314121 surER. t:o.

RIV. MI.

AA:D2 Tr ¢ oorE
ADDRESS: TIO, 64697 COOK AVE

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SC STATUS V

09

CONS TR. COMPL T--> /d /J/ / q 8-2- YR. LAST USED----->

PUT T2 USE-----?/, dl /qz LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM. FEE---------> ~ a,t:Jg

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

NEXT ACTIOH DUE-->

LAST TRAHS.TYPE-->

RECORDIHG FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

MW REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DATED-->

Ml(-..s.uee_JR.._J:HANGES_P,OlJ_ PART OF_TUMALO ----

--I--D--C-31412--0THER SUPBIGHTS.UNDER
x--C-26050,-.-26051,P-27841.-------------­

SOR P
s

STATUS
V

RIV.MI. RATE

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 12 31 1905

APPLICATIOS--->.,?- ?-tl /P/7 'J SURVEHD------->

PERHIT ISSUE--?4 2 yO9 CONCURRENCE---->

CONS TR. STRT. --> (l~ ?- r I q-; q CERT IFIED------>

POIHT-OF-DlVERSIOH DATA;
TNSP RNGE SECT QIRQTR STREAM-ID

OS 1980

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY

09

USE ~~ CNSMTY

IR 100

ACRES STATUS
V

SOR P
s

MM--------------------------------------------
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RECEIVE REcEfE3
MAR 2 l '979 FEB 2 0 1979

WATER RESOURCES DB,, WATER RESOURcEg
SALEM, OREGON • SALEM, OREGONDEPT.

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, ....Ray..Bel±t.,...Brad.Zaote...l...Tua.lo..Ir.rig.ti.on..Dist..........................
(Nome of nppUcnnt)

of P..4R9..?. C.9.9J~ 4vg~ , lenrJ. ,
(Mall ing address) (City)

State of QI.f?.p;Q.¼ , ':l.7..7.QJ , 3.0.?..::.:.0.5.:l , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

in nlace o:: use
an point ot diversion; place 6rde; ii aae t the water

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? J~g.9.! m~.Un-mn. .. /....'l\rroa.lo Ir:r !)is.t. .
(If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .X.~~ If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

.......Iulo.Creel_Adjudication........... ...... number of certificate ...25502........-..­

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ?:!ggse..see..remarks If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit Number of certificate .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is .P.J?.g.~ig···~g·~···r.~m?..r..rn .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? P.1~?..$.l; ~~.~ :r::emarl~s .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .
(N . or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section .............. Tp R. W. M.,
(No. N . or S.) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answ er question If the application Is for change In point of divers ion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and ft from the .
(N . or S .) (E. or W.)

Corner Of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W. M.,
·•··•··•••···•················ (No. N . or S .) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP•330&l-890



8. The use to which the water is applied is ir.ri.~a.tion .
(Irrigation, Mlnl.ng, Power, Manufacturing, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

1' )9¥r Fl"IDT71"1i\l TT TiT-T P An f''-TQ

Range
Township E. or W. of

LLst i-' ot Sectlon Number Acres 'Fo Be IrrigatedNorth or South Wll~runette Merldlnn Section

16s 12L r, 17!-S1? 1<) ()

16S 12 0 $1:31A: Vi n_, "

½7iT

(U more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? y.es .
If not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? 1:.a .
(Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer questions II, 12 and 13 ll application Is for change In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in­

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ············•·nG-•····
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

1st Nath'·J. Ba. k p

:in Escrow)

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .i.1;x.irrat.iQn .
(Irrigation, power. mining, mnnufncturlng, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated or place of use if other than irrigation·' 'T'O:
Range

Township E. or W. of
North or South Wlllrunette Merldlnn Section List \~-~~ of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated.. :.

16S llE 25 .., SE}211%; '."!: 3. Purvine 5. ') ac.

16S llE 2.5 ., WE!{%; - n Foote 0.0 2c..: .
16S 12E 3 - NAE.SY; f ­ P.oweil 4.0 ac.±»

i ; { D. I'1anerv 1,. 1r ..,,...,_.._.
16S11 llE 26 - S7;312­ .... . :Srmm 5.0 2c.;.

16S llE 27 ., S:Clr.Stk " • Eurlbt:.rt 5.:1? ac .

llE 22 ., :.•:r:-J!r.NE!r. I J. T.:ite • 716S ac.
(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9.6-_°
({la3 h»a) 34



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are
..... ····· -- ·-· - ----- -- .. ---- -

.........................%#e...She..a..2...Mi.l1...h2..0...Io±a..hen2f3,c±,lggg
·······················---------------------------

. .. . ..

······················· .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ~9ne.. needed .

16. The water will be completely applied to the pro osed b f , · 1 ,, ..p use on or etore ..in-.accordanco..ii..tze
tine schedule.

Remarks ········ihte·•Q.t 3.o.ur.d o.f. ..D:i.r.:~.c.1:R.:i::s.. J.\.v.n;r.o.Y.:;?.l.; o-<//.3./?...'t.. .
........RI...2..RI.GET.:.e±.£..2±..2.6.503..2ri9i:..¢ate:..Set....1.202..0....1.9.11.121an.I922.1.9...±22l....

................ .1~~J;~.~ .RJ. .. .<~'. •.~.urr 1.'.JCFT: r.ert.•..} .. 2G05.0 .. Priority .. cc1.tc : .. Oc.t • . .?9 , 911.. TI.:i.ters .. of Tunalo Cr.
Crater Creek, Little Crater Cr. and Three Spri:1"'s 'Jr:mchcs

...... ··························-·················································································-·······························-····················· .. -·--····· .. ··········· ... ·.·········
SUPP. RIGHTS: Cert. ! 36051 Priority date: April 7, 1911 P2±.it ?" ? Ccsnent Lale

····························································································································.····························································· rcse.~voir....
SUPP. RIGETS: Cert. ' 31412 Prior dates: 1~05 l·:e.ter., of : es chutes P-:Lvcr

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANTD'? k#6ks s@6#GSak
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, I',ay ..DeHitt ..anc~.. ~~.~~..E~.~5.~ :., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this day of , 19 .

My commission expires ... :221...~..;...;....l.T.. a-- I
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VICTOR ATIYEH
Q0YERl<OR

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE
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VICTOR ATIYEH
00VEIINOA

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE
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VICTOR ATIYEH
00YO\H0R

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

[rtrice Purvine
Tu;1·21 1 Tr,•i _ ·.ucn ::i,;;U-icr.
,'..

1 t., c;7 t':o:""\I, :\ v··· nu""'
I ~a•[Y ' r 1.:i :, 77L !

PHONE

. 'p h-:, ~ rr"'c•~JVL_d • J (') ... \,;ti< .. '-" ( ,.. ~1' """:~·~l::lit;r"I f'i! .'1rr: .. r· ~-!i.. r ,·

····'.:tcr fr1r r'I c·1:--:1r:i.: in i11~~( or lT.:- of\ ·:tri- T!''"''1: i• r.1·•!: :_\•:-.L 1r :.:::;
cl1c•·1.rl i.y ·,- . .,..tcr 7<.io'it lr::nsf-:-, :1,,J. !\ ··;rv-; •.i!~ l.,.. 1•·1: 1- --

1-. e r1, tc· t,1 crnfir:r1 extl"nt of L 'l•'•

I
I

elate:. ln c,.f.:: oi' i ·rio.:::.ion, cny 1.-r.:;c ,,J,,:-:ri•_·, d in t•,: ,1t'l.r., t.., ,.L
hrv" rn,· "'''Pf' irrj·yt d "·ill.) :=:uc.c,:1··•Lie:Jlly 'li.1 !11•-.t,_d ll' y ~- •·

questicn us long as the suthcrizer' burefiia. use o
r.nnt ir.t •rc.

L.1..-rrus -~..~!:::::-' c
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NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

PLACE OF USE OF WATER RIGHT

· RECEIVED
OCT 2 l 1982

WATER RESOURCES DEPl
SALEM, OREGON •

PURSUANT ~TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.r-'f"3
I, ~_____,81\......,,~iA~--~,-a;;~• hereby certify that

completion of works and use ef water to the extent "intended

within the provisions of the order of the Water Resources

Director approving said water right transfer application

was accomplished by9,1952,

Date
u

Signature

(Mail completed form to Tumalo Irrigation District,
64697 Cook Avenue, Bend, Oregon 977O1)

t



'l
'------------

RECEIVED
OCT 211982

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

PLACE OF USE OF WATER RIGHT

I,

PURSUANT TO NSFER APPLICATION NO.T-'flC3
0J3E/2 Ti__. ---- hereby certify that

completion of works and use of water to the extent intended

within the provisions of the order of the Water Resources

Director approving said water right transfer application

was accomplished byld/Ee-2219g2

(Mail completed form to Tumalo Irrigation District,
64697 Cook Avenue, Bend, Oregon 97701)

· Signature ~

9
SPr

Date



\... ----- RECEIVED
00T2 11982

WATER RESOURCES D!PT.
SALEM, OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

PLACE OF USE OF WATER RIGHT

PURSUANT TO ~SFER APPLICATION No.rH.{_6.)
•Ku@tun@, heres cert; nae
completion of works and use of water to the extent intended

within the provisions of the order of the Water Resources

Director approving said water right transfer application

was accomplished by ~ · , 19£!:;-

/
Signature

(Mail completed form to Tumalo Irrigation District,
64697 Cook Avenue, Bend, Oregon 97701)



'
\.__ --·· ··----

· RECEIVED
OCT 211982

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

PLACE OF USE OF WATER RIGHT

UsUANr To rAsFER APacorro No.+l63·.fa, ? Ht±Ax3 ere <era o
completion of works and use ef water to the extent intended

within the provisions of the order of the Water Resources

Director approving said water right transfer application

was accomplished by_ SEY. L2
I

' l'!JL/_.

SignatureDate

(Mail completed form to Tumalo Irrigation District,
64697 Cook Avenue, Bend, Oregon 97701)



$2....

VICTOR ATIYEH
Oovwon

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

November 23, 1981

Martin Winch
Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

REFERENCE: Files T-2924, T-4163, T-4181

PHONE 378-3066

In response to your request for correction of the locations
of place of use of water for Transfers 2924, 4163 and 4181,
we will final proof these transfers in the locations requested
as shown on the revised maps.

No further action on your part is necessary.

Sincerely,

Jee,tKu
SAMUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA: 1cj
cc: Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster

Larry H. Nunn, Field Engineer
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VICTOR ATIYEH
00YOINOn

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

July 10, 19Zl

De::nnis F lc:.nnery
c/o TtJTVillo Irrigation C.istrict
£697 Cock venue
1 ••enci, CF 97701

ear Nr. Flannery:
RF.FERE1 CE: Fil s T-1)!23 c1nd T-4163

PHONE 378-3066 or
!-00-452-713

This will acknowledp.e r ceipt cf , Jications for E-~"i:cn!>ior. C.l ·.; :C: Ti , e:
Li its in \'.-hich to corr.plctc the ch2. gcs in plact: of us u .cier ·r r;..m,f r-
4123 and ul63, n your f .cs ir. the amount of i2c~ o \··r.ich oL:;:­
l' ·ceipts 25565 and 25566 cJ.re nclosco.

ron; the examination of your applications for ex nsion, i ppears cue
dilir, · nce has been c,,crcisc>d anG the time, the ei:Oi c, i·· bcir,1 , l •i r.ci~d
to Cctober 1, 1%2, tc How you the opp r U1Jity to fully conplet t ,c
authorized changes in place of use of \i-atc:, ..:ron. T r,.&lc Cru.. l ·'.:. d.

Sincerely,

S/'I r 1UEL • f\LUSC'i'
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SP. :pc
cc: · obcrt F. 1\ ic:in, Jr., \'ntcrr.1astcr
enclosure
Ct
580;A



Application No....

Application for Extension of Time

for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

RECEIVED
JUL7 1901

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALM, OREGON

I,-......... Dennis.D. andJanel_A.Flannery
·······(N~mc or nppllcant) •··•··••· · .. ••. .••..••••.. .•. . . .•. . .•.•.•. . . . . . . .••. . .•. .••.•••..•••. . . .••. .•

of ~/.~.. .I.Y.rn~.l.o.
1
r.~a~:; ;d~~~?n .. District, 64697 coo~. Avenue ' s~.~~······································,

(City)

State of Qr.~99.~ , ~!..?.~J , 382-3053
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: ( ) point of diversion

( >Q place of use

( ) use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water R&sources Director entered on

June 28 197_, approving transfer application No. 4163

in the name of Raymond C. Delitt and Bradford L. Foote *o---------------------------.::...
Pursuant to extension granted under cover of receipt 20951 10/8/80

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

change within the time allowed, which expired on October l
October l

Cleared 4.18 acres, had pond excavated and sealed

, 1980, original appl.
81, extensicn

---------------------------,-----r----'-' • I i (J(If for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated) , / _1
,iJ I

. ·'au4 ', ,0
, Aqt you are rot the applicant named above, please explain your ire6rest in2e

./1~ this matter. All certificates are recorded in the name of Tumalo r:{.'i'gtltlio'r\ '-
~District. I purchased the water right formerly on the Property of Delitt

$y' and Foote, a partnership, as described in transfer 4163.



To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

the followings before the next irrigation season, we will install mainline

for irrigation, plant, and then will be able to irrigate in 1982 season

I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

within the time allowed, because water shortage in Tumalo---------~:..,_ _
Irrigation District

and request that the time for completion be extended to October 1, 1982

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $ 10.00

Porn 690-B-0 10-77

'IO: Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 07310
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JUL 181980
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM. OREGON
June 26,. 1980

,• .··.:

Water Resources Department
State of Oregon
c/o Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

-:i;:.·- RE: Trans fer #4163

Gentlemen:

In the preparation of mapping for transfer #4163 regarding my property,
per legal description following, an error was made in placing 1.0 acre
water right in parcel 8; it should have been placed on parcel z~~~-

Township 16 South, Range 12 EM, Section 8
Parcel #7 and Parcel #8

I am enclosing a map showing the correct apportionment according to my
original intent. The District made an error in originally allocating
the water on the map forwarded with te trans fer application and has
agreed that the change should be made.

I would appreciate your making this correction. Thank you for your
cooperation. r

Sincerely,

Jim Becker

Notarized:

•••···: ..

!CHI OS MOORE
Notary Public, State of Ohio

Mly CommlslnExpires Sept. 26, 1984

2»2. 3s"dc#%)-Po
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NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

RECEIV D
FEB25 1981

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

place of use of water from Turnalo Creek, et al

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4163

I, -~&d=,,,.._'---6--'~--4,,f.~--'---___;;+-----' hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the orded of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by//
7

9ate 7

Please complete and return to Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701



TUMALO IRRIGAlilON DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND, OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

March 3, 1981

£CE:VE
1AR 0 5 1981

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Sam Allison
Water Resources Dept.
555 13th St. NE
Salem, OR 97310

Re: T-2934 (order 3/74)
T-3306 (order 8/77)
T-3872 (incomplete)
T-4050 (order 12/78)
T-4121 (incomplete)

Dear Sam:

T-4124 (incomplete)
T-4163 (incomp Cap»l
T-4204 (incomplete)
T-4222 (incomplete)
T-4237 (incomplete

In the referenced transfers, water was mistakenly located in
the wrong place: in some cases same "4", in others wrong "40";
in some cases by legal in the application, in some cases on the
maps. What is required to amend?

Very Truly Yours,

TUMAL.O IRRIGATION DISTRICT

%±.L
Martin T. inch

MT:st

------------ -----------·- ---- --··



VICTOR ATIYEH
G0VOIHOR

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

L:Jll ~ · well
c/o Tu,nolo h'ric atlt n District
64697 Cook /. v~nue;
L end, CJi' :J77Ll l

FE; CE: File T > 163

PHONE 576-5066 o
l-~'·)-'52 I 13

Tr~c , oticc of Son1pl ')lion of · /orkn onU l.JS~) of ·.'/ .. L•-- J,.~

1 ,ovinions of the md-'r of tr.c . .vi .. :J ':ter
'.'ir fit Tron!:fcr /\pplicotion T '163, 1·or :1 cllcn , ii o' i:r. t: t,:,. 11! ·.r;Lr
from Tumalo C "Ck~ it l, t-JnG • ~c.:?iv_,d nn O l.n :l
pr:-1ctice of this offlcc1 o ::..urv8y v:111 b-c 1,1odc ; t

After the survey, prua: nay be mad am Certiiate of v, to» ·• i­
is:;ucd c vcrir.J :K ~~::::tuo! ucu or- w,"!tc?' on fo·:.1t.. ':y Lh·, .,1;,,·n .. · .• (In
C.J83 of irdn:1 .. ion, 2. y bnf'.!c dcoc ibod in the or~~ L:1-~ h:t ... :-,.,t n•~ :1
irrh3atcil will t.lo .:rntom, tlcoliy climinntr2d fror11 l::18 "Oi.:C,' r' L.)

he meantie, the or er vJi!l be cvidc,-::::· of t:1') ".r~. r ri .. t in
qi.;c:-JLion ')S 10 .. ;1 QG the 2ut;m i ,rl b:.n ~ ici l USL Gr 'J;:'·, ic cor.li!1UM.

SinCCi'\:ly1

SI- iJiUZ:L f'. ALLISO: l

Sup ,rvinor
Tr;:;n:1for Sec'·lon

SRA:wpc
cc; i-{obCi't ,:-. !✓-~~in, Jt'., •·f--uel'('!'hGt<.r
0647
4200



'}' RE. 1-2924
T-2926
T-3306
T-4050
T-4163

To Whom It May Concern: EATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON

By unanimous vote, the Board of Directors of the Tumalo Irrigation
District, duly convened in regular meeting on 4-14-81, did confirm that
completed transfer applications T-2924, T-2926, T-3306, T-4050 and T-4163
contained errors which require amendment of the transfer maps and of the
transfer orders, as follows:

T-2924:

T-2926:

T-3306:

T-4050:

/6-n«a»

1.0 acres should have gone to the Northeast Quarter of the
Southwest Quarter of Township 16 South, Range 12 EWM, Section
19, Tax Lot 500.

1.0 acre should have gone to the Southeast Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter of Township 17 South, Range 11 EM, Section
1, Tax Lot 101.

2.6 acres should have gone to the Northeast Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter of Township 16 South, Range 12 EM, Section
17, Tax Lot 200.

3.0 acres should have gone to the Southeast Quarter of the
Southeast Quarter of Township 16 South, Range 11 EM, Section
27, Tax Lot 603.

1 .0 acre should have gone to the Northwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter of Township 16 South, Range 12 EWM, Section
8, Tax Lot 1601.

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.

DESCHUTES COUNTY )

Personally appeared Cc,._~ fgQ~\1Y\,J,c-,'t'-.J , known to me to be

Chairman of the Board of Directors of Tumalo Irrigation District, and

acknowledged the foregoing to be his voluntary act.

Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: IO-a-3



..
...

STATE OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY
ss.

T- 4163

r • : r:-
• {«,'

..7r rrcrCES DEPT.
I,BradFootebeing first duly SW0'-\1r:l,,i'1,. l.: I GON

say.that itwas and is my purpose that the 1.0 acre_.....;,,_;_..,;;;,,.._ _
water right transfered in T- 4163 be located in tax lot------

in the------ NE of the SW of Secti on 8-------1601

Township 16 South, Range 12 E.W.M.,---~---- __....;....;.;.. _
as located on the accompanying map, and not in the NW of the NE

of said Section, Township and Range.

sscrte4 and s»or to »is/5day or. 2.,
r d

1981. Before me:

Notary Public of Oregon
My Commission Expires: O-31-3



oe9on
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

eale couNrY
Desclot»

)
) ss.
)

T-4163

r. ..,,
a

'\. • I. t I t i

' . ' ,. ,.,
l·.,t

:,R RESOURCES DEPT.
SA H~. Oht:GON

We, John B. Parker and Arlene J, Husted, being first duly sworn,

say that it was and is our purpose that the l.0 acre water right

transfered in T-4163 be located in tax lot 1601 in the NE of the SW

of Section 8, Township 1£.South, Range l2 E..M., as located on the

accompanying map, and not in the NW of the NE of said Section,

Township and Range.

Subscribed and sworn to this____,\.__~ day of__\\\_~Qu...-=-=....,___a
1981. Before me:

Notary Public of CaliforRia C)Ju.~~
My Commission Expires: o-a-83



I f

STATE OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY
~ ss.
)

T 4163------

t{:!» r ·
,...J I.. , • I -• •

UTE! RESOURCES DEPT.
SA!EM, OREGON

I,FrederickStillsbeing first

duly sworn, say that I am the owner of tax lot---------200

in the NW of the NE of Section 8 , Township

16 South, Range 12 E..M. and that I--'------- --------
consent to the removal of the 1.0 acre water right---------
which I am informed was mistakenly transfered to my land in

T 4163

a \Subscribed and sworn to thisday ofblBl
1981. Before me:

Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires:



l r

STATE OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

)
) ss.
) \.'.'/4-TCR RESOURCES DEPT.

SALE1tl, OREGON

I,FayDeWittbeing first duly sworn,

say. that it- was and is my purpose that the 1 .O acre-------
water right transfered in T- 4163 be located in tax lot------

81601 in the NE of the SW of Section------ -------
Township l6South, Range l?E.W.M.,

as located on the accompanying map, and not in the NW of the NE

of said Section, Township and Range.

7 TSubscribed and sworn to thisOday ofh,
1981. Before me:

Notary Public of Oregon
My Commission Expires: 5-'J::l-~;::).
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SELLER C

agrees
to procvre s

the property purchpart af01

account of any indebtedness
a new loan, purchaser
and exert his best efforts

included

Addresd037 NW Brooks Street Be
Addres,,] 037 NW Brooks Street

papers,

is alsoproperty

agreement & receipt for earnest money before signing, These additional terms regarding Title Insurancement. "» ,

kga[ l,tale Phone:3alllu.a
Rea 1 EstatePhone:

The seller represents: (I) that the above dwelling is connected to (a) [} public sewer system; Ib)[cesspool or septic tank; (2) that he knows of no material structural defects; (3) that
el«lrtcal wmng1 hcahng, co_olmg, and plumbing systems will be in working order al the time purchaser IS enhlled to possession; (4) that he has no notice of any liens ta be assessed ago·
the property; (S) He will maintain the property and yard in present condition; (6) that he has no notice from any governmental agency of any violation of laws relating ta the subject prerty: except:
No Exceptions

ore to be left upon the premises os pant ot the,Pogo pFq
far said purchase price: '111 ro inclusions ± sALE4.

21. financing: on_d If transaction is ta be financed through FHA or Federal VA, seller agrees la pay the prevailing mortgage discounlrrquiredbylender;nottoexceed$__N....._A.._ _
22. The property 1s to be conveyed free and clear al all liens and encumbrances ta date except zoning ordinances, building and use restrictions, reservations in Federal patents, benefi23. utility easements of record, and. •
Those of Record onl f."';\

25. All light fixtures and bulbs, fluorescent lamps, Venetian blinds, wirdoy ridd r reens, storm windows and doors, attached floor coverings, attached television antennas, curt
26. towel and drapery rod,, shrub, and trees, and 1mga1ton, ~timb'lmi, cooltng and heah?,!l rqu1pmenl, Including chi tanks, except fireplace rqu1pment that is not attached in any man
27. ta the structure, an~ all fixtures except: EB201979
21. No exce t10ns F
29.
30.

20. written application not later than----..:....:: c..:.... , 19 - complete n«essary

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.

48.

49. Usting REALTOR®: i a Franchi
50. SellingREALTOR©: LaFranchi
51. AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE . Date Feb 20 . 19a2¥.-'----=---,-A.M. 4 ·J9 P.M.
52 . I here~y agree ta pJrchase the above dtscribed property in its present condition at ike puce and on the terms an conditions ~el forth above, an grant said' REALTOR
53. period of .days hereafter to secure seller's acceptance hereof, during which period my offer shall not be subject to revocahon. Deed or contract is to be prepared in

54. nam•af Robert ,J Rowel J (on_e person only) . - .. ,.
55. I acknowledge receipt of a copy of the foregoing offer ta buy and eorlle!t money receipt bearing my sigrcture and rhaf of the REALTO..=.
56. PURCHASER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF A COPY HEREOF AND ACKNOWLEDGES THAT HE HAS NOT RE VED R RELIED UP
57. HIS AGENT WHICH ARE NOT HEREIN EXPRESSED. /L-fen¥l1291/-c
58. Adares. B6]DO[rn Villa.Space],Bend,Ur. Porchesr.L=s-

65030 Hiway 20 West, Bend, Or74, Address_s!"!/z22brr%1--+tl

75. Phone 382-6425

PURCHASER

SELLER:

'g7earnest money receipt bearing his ignaty

64. Phone

65. DELIVERY TO PURCHASER
66.

67.

60.

69.
70.
71.
72.
73.

60. AGREEMENT TO SELL Date
61. I hereby approve and accept the sale of the above described property and the price and condition, as.
62. policy continued to date as aforesaid showing go9d and mprketable title, also thg said deed or contract.
63. A4an». ; C. i > sua±,[el<''l1

REAIrOrS° cOrY

59. Phone



...
' TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT

64697 COOK AVE.
BEND, OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

December 19, 1978

Mr. Wayne Overcash
Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th St. NE
Salem, Oregon 97310

CEIVED
FEB 2 0 1979

WATER RESOUIICES DEPT.
SAL.Ei , OREGON

Dear Mr. Overcash:

In regards to the water transfer of Ray delitt and Brad Foote,
I do hereby know of this transfer and approve of its removal
from its location on my property.

If there are any further questions, please advise.

Thank you.

Sincerely,



numbers 1702 and

... AN A CEPTANCE

ANY SPACE SUFFICIENT USE FORM iO IO HANDY PA OIEn SuPPIMENTAL St1Sitogether with the following personal properly:_....,....,_.u.,._ J

$ _
on the following torms, to-wit: The earnest money here,nabove receipted far

{o"---:--------------• 19__, as odditia~al earnest money, the sum af• on owner·, acceptance,

---------------=--------------------------------which we hove said ta tho buyer subject to the seller's apprav
'or s tool eorhsse re !fortyOneThousandDollarsoner, s4l,000.00

s 500.00

upon delivery (I) af the title report mentioned be law and (21 af • {~~•~ct1he ,um ol $ 11,500 • 00 S 12,000 ft 00
Balance al Twenty Nine Tho11saod Do) Jars Dollars s 29,000 00
payable as fallows: Payments to be amortize~ over. a 15 year term at 9% interest Fq1rn] roootb]y

payments to be $294.14 inclusive of the (9%) interest CoropJete payoff to
a lied.

FEB201979
I l Seller shall furn,sh ra buyer ,n due course 01 seller s expense o r,rle pot,cy ,n,unng morketoble r,rte ,n on amount qJ\ f'R tp~hlJSK?l(IQl!\llhnlo,,ea,d rtc1.l.,.~ Prel,m,nory to clos,ng.

seller shall deliver to buyer o title insurance company s ttle report showing ts willingness so to insure seller s title to sadpb±kl i.lullZ lllRl
21 If seller does not accept th,, sole w,th,n 1he period allowed broker below to obto,n such occeotonce or ,f sellers 1,1le ,snot ~W9.ble,gpd~Q£.be;.ii;,de so w,1h,n 30 days ofter the dote

of so,d preliminary r,rle repo,r, the sad earnest money shell be refunded. but buyer s acceptance thereot shall not con.r,1u1e o wo,~f'W.6rllih rllal l'f!l'M..:dll:1 \/pble to h,m But ,f seller accepts
th,s sole and so,d title is ,nsuroble and buyer neglects or refuses 10 comply w,1h any of so,d cond,11ons o• re make all so,d requ,red payments promptly, then so,d earnest money end odd,r,onol
earnest money, ,f any. shall be forfe,ted to seller as l,9u,do1ed damages and this contract shall be of na lurther b,nd,ng effect.

31 The property ,s to be conveyed by good and suf/1c,en1 dee} Ire;, and clear al oll 1,ens and encumbrances except,ng zon,ng ord,nonce,, bu,ld,ng and use restnct,ons. re,ervotions ,n federal

porents,eosementsofrecordond Those of rf"cord oo]y .
.• r. .,

4\ Seller shall leave on the premises as pant of the prbpe/ purchased all irrigation, plumbing, heotng and built mn appliances fixtures and eaupment uncludina oil 1arks but excluding unot
toched fireplace equ,pmentl water heaters, 1,ght f1xtu1es bulbs end tubes, bo1hroom f,xrure,. ve'\et,on bl,'lds, shades. drapery end curto,n rods. w,ndow and door screen, storm doors and
windows, attached linoleum, attached televisn 'antenna wall.to.wall carpeting. all shrubs plants and trees and other antoched fxtures not herein expressly reserved or excepted

St loJ<es for the current year, rents. ,nretest. 'insurance prem,ums end other matters shell be prorated between buyer and seller buyer shall pay sel,er for o,1 or other fuel on hond or dote
of possess,on and shall reimburse seller for •~held ,n sellers reserve occoun•. ,f any, for any ,ndebtecness on so,d proper1y, ell od1ustmenl\ ore to be made cs of mne date of deh,ery a,0,.
semen unless oiherw,se sE)ec,f,ed Encumbro 10 be d,schoroed b_y seller moy be po,d, or sellers op110~. out of the purchase money or dote ofdosing CLOSE IN ESCROW,"YESrYI NO ;
ilF CLOSED IN ESCROW, ESCROW COSTS TO BE ARED EQUALLYBY SELLE AND BUYER ' LOI

61 Possess,on of ,o,d pr..m,ses "to be delivered to buyer on or before December 1 19U T,me " of the essence hereof Th,s contract ,, bonding upon the heirs, executors,
administrators, successors and assigns of buyer and seller However, the buyers righrs hererr ore nor oss,gnoble wohour wr,rten consent of seller. In any su1r or oct,on brought on rh,s contract

' the los,ng r,orty there,n agrees to pay 1he prevod,ng Rorty rfier ,n I 11 the prevo,ling party~\enable 011orney s fees ,n such su,r or oct,on, ta be fixed by the trial court and 121 on appeal
; ,f any, s,m, or fees ,n the appellate court, to be f,xed by t e cppellore court .,,

~ Spec,alcondition•: dosing and possession to be oo·:Decerober 1, 1977 or before Closing oat to be
: fater than Jan. 1 1978.
« A total of ten (10) acres of I11roaJo irrigation water right to be transfered

19 _

by registered

IIIOKEl'S COPY· FILE IN DEAL ENVELOPE.. ._ 1110

ller's ccccptoncc. ~ '
opy hereof

el/er moil tu buyers above address
(relurn receipt reque11edl on 19 _

Rerurn rece,pl cord rec••••d
and attached to broiler's coy



/ TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND, OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

December 29, 1978

Mr. Wayne Overcash
Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th St. NE
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Overcash:

'E EIVED
FEB 2 01979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

In regards to the water transfer of Ray deitt and Brad Foote,
I do hereby Kno of this transfer and approve of removal of
8 acres of water from the 20 acres that are in my name, retaining
12 acres for my own use.

If there are any further questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

Frank Wilkerson

F:job



TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND, OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

December 19, 1978

Tc413

Mr. Wayne Overcash
Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th St. NE
Salem, Oregon 9731O

Dear Mr. Overcash:

ENVED
FEB 2 0 1979

WATER RESOUICES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

In regards to the water transfer of Ray deitt and Brad Foote,
I do hereby know of this transfer and approve of its removal
from its location on my property.

If there are any further questions, please advise.

Thank you.

Sincerely,



. ,
• J ·01 Reolrort
1974 Rev. 7/76

IF NEW LOAN IS REQUIRED, TRANSACTION SUIIJECT TO: .....-...f!.,,,...,...,,,.......,,,...,,,...,,..._ _

mon~~lers and Purchasers instruct Rea ltor, at his option, to place in his Clients' Trust Account, or in a neutral escrow deposirory in tho Sta te of Oregon, the above described' ea rnest ~

Purchaser lo pay required assumption fee and reimburse seller for sums held in reserve accounts on any Indebtedness anumed In this transact ion in addition 10 lhe purchaso price. J

,....
SALE AGREEMENT ANI {CEIPT F

DE 72 ccswty, iwik
,"y2," ,,,/;4g,3pry991a.4g_a,ysgtzc,
"}"" Gt.a.D:.ti.-Ch944re19e5CtCD. Z-LL.g_ rutaay24

,.._ t,. ·-··'f lleval doscrlpllon) 4-1--~! ~- cr..r~ ~
/ 3

/.--I._aeree»zApram»Lt.·
,/
,' S for the purchoae prlceof {;; Le,,/(!~ TU-ci 1,/_ J /j-p/) . . '7 A}b ,Js~;,;rml -','-"'-J-J_,-~---,-b"O-- :

;;: on tho follow ing terms, lo-w it: Tho oamul money herein receipted for of '7$)<J. i,/t.(p.f>kel) .t=, JJ l) -~O~$ .;, ll Q -.~
7..e' oo ----------------• as addilional eamest money, in the sum al • • • • • • • • • ----,,,-.---------
1Upon acce ptance al lillo and delivery of JJ ~~~~••er the sum of • • • • ;2_ ~D _.._.}'J.. "" ..... • • • • • S I~ • v-,9

lla lance payable after acceptance of title and delivery of deed or contract • • • • • • • • • . • . • • • s$~ I/' {) O
I
O {:>

1±#,y•5. et7,z), og?€I7/$.tf9ya .,?j ti7acc 5yes.(g76so.ass>?411-41%#di
zS"40pd-hun"?AR_-o.Ce2atmtear >2,at7-u.$. V " T7 'd4'£--4ff-yr7....-J-----------.-..--.---.--------.~ 1
DD±

I>
Cu
C
D
Ca

furthermore, purchaser cgrees to make written applica tion not later than .. ----- 19._ ... ..~mplcte necessary papers , and exert his best ,.
efforts to procu~h financing; and if t,onsat1lon ia to be financed through .. FHA or fede;al · vA, seller agrees ro pay the prevailing mortgage discount required by ifflcier, not•
lo exceed $ •

saw gomo,, 3see/1Me&exlae%20JRbesokhe .
wilyPsi)gDeph le]eey,onplea?yo--­7%epopeplySire@to:oroa'yiirs,'

..x..-......

.X..

Seller agrees to pay not more than $, for repair, if required for financing.
U n l e s s otherwise herein p r o v i d e d ,t h e p r o p e rty i s t o b e c o n v e y e d , ,. . a n d cl e a r o f a ll li e n s a n d e n c u m b r a n c es , b u t sub]et t o z o n i n g ordfnoncet, b u il d i n g a n d UH ,.1t ri c ti e,,u: ,:

reservations in Fodorol palenh , Ulil lly OOHrnonls of retard which bonofit th• promiH , . ~•calod , and .._._..a,_/.f'e4.;e.,_I).,_ _
-.-Th~·-,-;j;~·;··;.;~fj ·fu;;;;;·h in due course to the purchaser a Title insurance policy in nf-~mo7'nt oi· t e p:;~h~;_Mrice from a title insurance company showing good and nii
title. Prior to closing the transaction, the seller, upon request, will furnish to the purchaser a r'nt'l"/''W oletiO made by a t,tle 1n1uranco company showing 1he condition of the
title to said properry. D G l;J

If the seller does not approve sole, or cannot fvmish markeroble title within 30 days ofte n cc containing a written statement of defects is delivered to seller or having approved
so ld sole, fails to consummate the same, the earnest money here,n receipted for shall be rcfun~e ...bJ.lr.l.Jbf'"}.gq~nc~td:J1"purchoser of the refund doe: nor ~nsf,rute a waiver of:
other remedies ava1foble to him: but, it seller approves sole and litle is morkcJAb~h 4::btaMJ11iU1Cfol co~~ ~rchosc as herein specified within 10 days from the !
furnishing of o preliminary title report, the earnest money herein receipted foN\oia 1cftt,/ bd 1t10nal earnw~~~1\..q01d or agreed to be paid shall be forfeited to seller os liquidated
damages and this contract thereupon shall be of no furrher blnd,ng effect. S'" CM l"\ t(t. l UN

All builf. tn oppltonces. woll•to•wolJ carpe11ng, drapery and curtain rods, window and b'6~"irh. 's'.'f orm oars and windows, all irrigation, plumbing, ventilating, cooling and
hea ting fixtures and equipment (including stoker and oil tanks but excluding detached fireplace equ,pmentl, water heaters , affached efect ric fighr and bathroom fixtures, light bulbs,
fluorescent lamps, venetian blinds, awnings, attached linoleum, attached television antenna, all planted shrubs, plants, and trees and all fixtures ore to be left upon the premises 01
part of the property purchased excepl: .......~...CtU.€,,_ _

The following personal property in Ill present condition, unless otherwise stated herein, Is included In the purchase price, ....... .d.O.P..e-.-·....:.·-----------
- ..-- .. _

The following fixtures are not owned by the seller and ore not being sold: _4,().J}. e. _ _
The seller represents, (1) thot the above dwell ing is connected ta (al O public sewer ~y~;;;;;;-·jbj.. [] cesspool or septic tonk; 12f1h~i.. .;;k~;;-..;,, of no material structural defects;

(3) that all elecrricol wiring, hearing, cooling, and plumbing systems w,11 be in working order at the time purchaser is ent.tled to possession; (4) rhat he has no notice of any liens to

be assessed against ihe property; 15) that hct hos no notice from o:iy y:.ve:-:iment: t cg ency of c:iy v!clotion of l!:ws re!=:!r.g tc tf-:e svbiect preperty; ex::eFt: •. . . . . B.0.&....e..-..
"+.suiEcr sitwu iicos iii scow,ii o to Gr iiiiii urhaser financing through Federal VA, oiherwise the ont ihail be shared evilly be­
tween seller and purchaser.

Prorates of rents, taxes. interest on assumed obl19otions, insurance premiums (if purchosM auumes existing policy) and other prepaid expenses attributable to the property to

be mode as of: l-/dote purchaser is entitled to possession, or ·--·-:·-·"7a;,(s) ofter .delivery of above mentioned deed or contract, or on ···········:····~-·-·~·-·····-''-----··, .19 ·····:·~
Seller to pay or' final urdtry bills as of date purchaser is entitled to possession. Purchaser to reimburse seller for heating fuoJ an premises as of date purchaser is entitled
to possession. payme-nt to be handled be1ween purchaser and seller 0"-1 ::::, 7·"7 . .

Time ii the euence of this o.9reem•nt. T ronsaction f0 be closed on or before .. .- •. .--.u'el?..1--·--·· ~····~··-····-···, 19... . .,.., or OS soon thereafter as financing documents can
be prepared and marketable fltle delivered. :::::t.,.. · .

Po11e11ion sholl be delovcred 10 purchoscr: .~. . doy(s} after record,ng of above mentioned deed or contract end disbursement of funds la seller, or on _

···-·········•··1)_~.~ ~ , 19n . or OS soon thereafter as existing laws and ro9"1lotion1 will permit rc~ov I of tenants, if any. Seller to keep subject property insured until
O purchaser takes possession or recording of c,bove mentior,f'd de~ or conrrocr. ·whichavor date hrst occurs , or date purcha1er is entitled to possession.

THE P~VISIONS PRINTED ON THE REVERSE SIDE HEREOF WHICH ARE CHECKED BELOW ARE INCLUDED I HIS ACREEMENT:
ADDITIONAL LAND SALES CONTRACT PROVISIONS § FEDERAL VA APPRAISED VALUE CLAUSE
AS IS CLAUSE/INSPECTION REPORT FHA APPRAISED VALUE CLAUSE
CONDITION OF WELL CLAUSE CITY INSPECTION AUTHORIZATION •

This agreemcnr is b1nd1ng upon the hc,rs , executors. administrators, successors and assigns of the purchaser and seller. However, ,f under tho terms of this agreement purchaser
is being extended credit oher closing by the seller, purchaser's rights herein are not assignable without written consent of the seller.

The unders igned acknowledges receipt of comest money from purchaser in the sum of S~ Q, • ..~videnccd by, 0 cash, 9( check _,

0 note payable on or before . . J;l ~ . !:?...:~.._ ..& ll.e_~ ;e4±:-", ff s
Main Otice Address ... . . .. ...

PURCHASER IP ;intl ... C..
COPY HEREOF AND ACKNO

This offer to remoi~ of;..•" forj/ . ~ doy(sl from lime of purchaser's signature.

Addrm #!. l/ 9U-V 'ff-{,{:l'f /J~u /?..b.J ,..~-
·········· :·· - (]e./U..~,~~~ Zip ..f/,7,.7.C.../.
Phone, Re...3.J)._. - : Bus. Mr. . . . . . . . . •.., Ms. .. . .'. : .

. 3•o"';:;



.............................• Purchoier 93

a copy of above agretment bearing ~

-19 , complete neceuory papers, and exert his best 21
lh1 provalling mortgage dhcounr required by fonder, nol 22

....._ __; 19

7.,-A.7!r.

. . . . ••·••··-·- ..... ·-········-·······~·.. • Purchaser

nd .~~~(h.y:-~ Q. ·· · ··--·· ,.. ···--· ,. "ts ' Sellin~ii~~% 0
: :

THIS IS A LEGALLY BINDING CONTIACT•..,f NOT UNDERSTOOD, SEEK COMPETENT ADVICE. Brokers lnill~ · ··· ·· ··· ···-·r

'

c·=£ ego
- 0.,._
<

---------------- ,-------------------------- ·----------------- ,Q

Tho following fixtures are not owned by the seller and ard not being sold, .. -. ./.'/.IJ.J)..£ ..._._··············-··-·-·······------------------------ .ol8

-·--··----····-···-----:-,-.,..----:,---;---,---:-,---:-----:--:--:-,=---;c-:c---···········-···-···········•············-···-·····-·····-······················-···························-·-·····-············ ... ···········-·· .49Tho seller represents, (1 I that the above dwell,ng Is connected to (a) 0 public sewer system; (b) 0 cesspool or septic rank, (2) that he knows of no material structural defects; 50
131 that all electrocal wiring, heating, coolong, and plumb,ng systems will be In working order at the limo purchaser is tntitled to possession; (4) that he has no notice of any liens to 51

be ass•11•d against the property; (5) that he hos no notice from any governmental agency of any violation of laws relating to the subject property; except ....... .A/.O..lf2.....¢;,._ 52

.,~:-----~--------.,....;. ,~
f1Urcho,or agrees to make written applicatlon not taler than -

•"" tmnsno: end t 1anriion is to » finned ihrcv6iii Fai"viGui G is
I $.•-···------•

aw svsmo,,«seeh1HoeaAepee0J».besakhec [,
J(.(.. .,vi:y......- ..R-.l.1_JJ. .fJ,.J·-·'¥ et·······l)ep.i.:-s. ....._ ..... ···-A-·ll#>·-······-D•e.L:i-.lJB·i!-f.•·-···&f.-···-~~-tp.-:-_/f."*-o..R,....._.. ..CJ.·-·- 2S

/.e_·f1b~e,e JI• -~✓ea.t:.,r::"' .fi,,J.,_-19T/',e.o,;.c,,;L.,;;_L..:,_c#~-~- =

.,/{----------=..!j Seller agrees to poy not more than $ _.....::::_······--···for repolrs If required for financing
Union otherwise herein provided, the property Is to be conveyed f,.• and door of oil !Jens·and encumbrances, bur subfoct to zoning erdlnanco,, building and u

11
,.,tricll..,., ~1

3 oil ~ ,..orvations In fodoral polonh, utility 1aumonh al ,.cord whlds bonollt tho proml111 or a,.a in which the ,,.mlu1 11 localod, and -·-·-0-f- ~'(?4".Je./,. _ __ ..__
32

Jl] ···.-···;:i;;··~·;·uer shall furnish In due course to the purcho;;·;··~-·;iile insur~nce policy in the amou TE- -··h·t'.'_.J;~ ~..C)'.l lnsuronce compony-;i,
0
w1ng good o~d··;;,~·;i;~~bl; ~!

~ ~ ~ !!tie. Proo,. to cl01,ng the tron1act,on, the seller, upon request, will furn,sh lo the purchaser a preliminary to e ~:'Pma e~a 'f!f,e Insurance company showing the cond,r,on f rhe
35~ .= 0 t11le to said property. . . 0 :t
6. If the seller does nor approve sale, or cannot fum,,h marketable title within 30 days ofter notice cooMof;;i,Q 6>.vti\.e~QtliQ..ent of defMts Is delivered to seller, or, having approved 37g"!-.,, said sole. foils to consummate the same, the earnest money herein r~ce,ptcd for shall be refunded, buflthr bl-ctif 1alle ~ 1~ purchaser of the refund doe~ not cons1rtute

O
waiver of 38~-= C other remedies ovoil_oble ro him: but, ,f seller approves sole and title is marketable and the _e;urchoser foils to ~~!. purchase OS herein srt"c1fied Within 10 days from the 39= fyrnsh no of_a preliminary_ le reor._the emei mosey herei n,_receipted for end an\/g F@@@edR@{@G@}R@PS9vs@tp#ye ai d ihail be foitei ii i ±enter Gs ti4@dated loa~ c:.: damages and rh,s contra er thereupon shall be of no further b1nd,n9 effect. UC. J • .Cl

w ~IJ bu.,lt•ln oppl,onces, woll-ro-woll_ carprr,ng, drop~ry and curroln ro~s. window and door scr~,I SJp'l_q d~'f"\ 'IAOws, all frrigalion, plumbing, ventilating, cooling and A2
heatong f,xtures and tqu,pment fonclud,ng stoker and o,I tonks but excluding detached fireplace eqvl~~,•t.ct.!-'~~~"lach•d electric light and bathroom fixtures, light bulbs, 43
fluorescent lamps, venetian blinds, awnings, attached llnoleum, olfached television antenna, all planted shrubs, plants, and trees and all fixtures are ta be left upon the premise-,

01
«

port of the property purchased exceph.-.-·P...Q....U....e.. ·--------------·--:-::-------'--·------------------------ -4.5

The following personal property in Its present condition, unless otherwise stoled herein, It lnclud~d In •:~·e purchase price: .d.O.D...e__··-·····------------ -46

REALTOR'S COPY
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RELEASE

T-413

In regard to the water transfer of Ray DeWitt and

Brad Foote, I do hereby know of this transfer and approve

DATED: CRAIG SMITW'

STATE OF OREGON )
) SS:

COUNTY OF DESCHUTES)

,,E
• s lln

FEB2 01979
WATER RESOURCES DEB,

SALE • OREGON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of

Deschutes, State of Oregon, personally appeared the above-

named Craig Smith

foregoing Release

RELEASE
1 Page

and acknowledged the execution of the

o us7± aay orJj,s-,5

BABB Be HOPP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

315 N.W. GREENWOOD-P.O. BOX B
BENO, OREGON 97701
TELEPHONE 389.1010

My commission expires

, 1979.



AD' 'E.

_. e~aGON ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® SALEAGREEMENT&RECEIPTFOREARNESTMONEY
~-"'-':..:..::~--.---Ore~~n, 3 / 2Q , 19-1ft. THIS IS A LEGALLy RINDING CONTRACT, IF NOT UNDERSTOOD, SEEK COMPETENT ADVICE. 211 7

UTION R~d omportont odd,toonol ,.,m, on reverse side of sole agreement & re · 1 f b f .
t, ' Forte@ygej01°°]?pY!gin{ygedpyhs vgcemg i.""P'tor aremoneybefore signing. These additenel terms regarding Tile 1sore«,t' l.Receovedof l,raJg .!de ;;>ffi]I.!] ana ;:',a□c ra _ ;',JDitb
f $ 200 00 · , h"feinoffer called "purchot '.e' .metest O a«+, O cs».X3roe eyob«3!in_acceptance

~ --- _ __ _ 01 earnest money and part payment
Ole of the following de1aibi,d real e,tollt situotl!d in the City of Bend 'I· ',, .,;,.:.-~.. \

L t 5 H . ~--:==~f?>.:...B-:.,--2~---------------·Countyof Descbiites

i leo!Ori,gon,towit; 0 or,zon View Ranches·(' a''irnb!A':Jvisinn in Tnwn5hip 1?
Section8) Assessor's Pa ±1@-12-6x_1±#zs 16s, Range -E.l

t d t LI I" -- ~-- commonly knownos:oca e w1 u 429' fr ntage on Cline falls B8~ · . ------., .... , l"<il1•i]\t. , , which we have this day sold to the said purchaser, subject to th1t approval of the sell

/2fotthepurcho1epriceof 1:U rteen Tha,1sand Nine H11ndred . ,. Collon$ 14,900 DD
on the falliwing terms, lo wit: The eorne,t mon•y obovl! rc,ceiptl!d for, ..........•..........•• , •...•.•..• $ 2QQ QQ
{a_Closing_of,buyers,,be1 »en·r."·net..........................$. _300.00onOwneir sacccptancc ~, --- --
Upon occeptonce of title and delivery of O Del!d ~ Contract thl! sum of ..........•...••...•.....••..•. $ 4SQQ DO .$ 5 ,000.00

11. Thrbalonceof Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars $ 9 I 90D QQ
12.poyableosfollo":" Land sales contract given to seller's with terms as fnJlows· 5 year term
aa,9jyterestandequa]_monthlypayments0f$205.51.£Contracttobepreparedwithbuyer
«.andSellersharingequallythecostofpreparation.

.M. P.M.
till• ln,uranc•

r

su._f)-<-r
SElLEI:

All light fixtures and bulbs, fluorcicenl lamps, en"rion blinds, w,ndow and door screens, storm windows and doors, e floor coverings, attached television antennas curtain
towel and drapery rods, shrubs and trees, and irrigation, plumbing, cooling and heating equipment, including oil tank,?efqeJaeequrpgyp1at is not attached in any mane,
to the srotvre, and all ft0res ex«et: J[ATER RES))ICE'DUEFl

see special conditions below SALE • OREGON

The seller represents: () that the above dwelling is connected to lo)L public sewer system; tb)[cesspool or septic tank; (2) that he knows of no material structural defects; (3) that all
~ectrical wiring, ht-ating, cool,ng, and plumbing sJstems will be in working order at the time purchaser ,s entitled lo posse111on; f4J lhat he has no notice of any liens to be asseued againtt
the prop.,ty; (51 He will maintoon the properly on yord in pre,ent condition; (61 that he ho, no notice from ary governmental agency of ony ~iol51lio'! .el lows relating to the subject prop­
erty: except: . • · )

ore lo be left upon the premises as port of the property purchased, the following personal property is also includ•d os porl of the property purchased
fo, 10id purchase price:

The purchaser shall pay required assumption costs and reimburse the seller for _,ums 1• e)d,. in the reserve •..;~count of any indbiedness assumed in this
ITonsoction, in oddoticn to th.e purchase price. If thi> tron>0mon ts sub1c,ct a )orcnaser sc,curin~~: IJ kew loon, purcho,er agrees to make
written application not loter than N/A · , 19 -cdmr,I fu nc,ceuary poptrs, · (/Hd exert his be1I efforls to procure such
financing: and if transaction is to be financed through FHA or Federal VA, seller agrees to pay the Wdv-a.iliniRfilg er; not to exceed$ on
The property is to be onvyved tree and dear ot on lens and encumbrances to date except 1zoning ordinances, {1e4 atins in Federal ....,,E..ZG.,T
utility easement, of rc,cord, and:

Contract sel

Phone

Seller and purchaser agree to prorate the tan, for the current tax year, rents interest, and olh" Items 0\_of: Apri 1 ?Q .•« l 9 78
Premiums for existing insurance may be prorated or a new policy iuued at purchaser's option. Purchaser ogred to po-,t+n!ifftlr, •for fuel: ,f a~k in..s'fraQ,t,,Jank at dat1"9 ~,ponession._
Encumbrances to be discharged by seller may be pod ot his option out ot purchase money at dote ot dosing Dot@dosing on or beforeb[illls"
The undersigned Sellers and Purchasers direct the selling Realtor toO deposit the earnest money and additional earnest money in _
• eicrow, the cost of whoch shall be shored equally belween seller and Purchaser, or Kl hold the earnest money and additional earnest
money until sucn time as it represents collected fun·ds and then promptly f rword it to the listing Realtor to be held in his clients trust account. Possession of the above
described premises is to be delivered to the purchaser on or before -.Ji..U:U..t;:..~l-l- --l~-4l.~~.U..---~ 19 78 or as soon thcreafttt as existing laws and regulation,
will permit removal of lenonh, if any. Time is of the essence of this contract. This agreement is bindin!;I u on the heirs, executors, administrators, succiessors and assigns of the purchase,
and selltt. However, if under the terms of this aareement purchaser is being extended credit ahcr clo,ing by the seller, purchaser's rights herein ore not assignable without written on­

kElk8xea49xkxor.At closing sellers will pay back taxes that have accumulated from
farm_deferral,_Byers_to, rgcgiye_a 4 acre_[umalo water right and_also _right_to_use_pgnd ,pump,g~?}?JpTne located on Lot3fat@rel@@ry.Tis right tosin du@@@inc@rtrat.

j ; \!. J ,, I

SellingREALTOR': I aEranchi R E '.\, _½ Phone:. 382-JZ]fi By Address: ]037 NW Brooks

AGREEMENT TO SELL . Dote --,.,,___'+-__~----
l hereby approve and accept the ale of the above described property and the price and condition

policy continued to dote os aforesaid showing good and marketable title, also the 10,d deed or
A4ans. 65030 Hi-way 20 lest _)ff11-,f5er.-

382-6425

AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE ; '. ,, Dote Mare h 2Q , , , 19 .18__ , A.M. . c; P.~.
I hereby yree to purchase the above described proorty in its present cortitior at the price ans on tte terms cnd conditions set forth above, and grant said REALTOR± a

peri od of J:lr{Q days h"eaher 10 sc,cur~ seller's occeptonco hereof, during whoch period my offer shall not be subject to revocation. Deed or conlroct IS to be prepared in the

·et CraigD,Smith and Sandra I Snith
l acknowledge receipt of o copy of the foregoing offer to buy and earnest money receipt baring my signature and thol of the REALTOR®.

PURCHASER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF A COPY HEREOF AND ACKNOWLEDGES THAT HE HAS NOT RECEIVED OR RELIED UP ANY ST
HIS AGENT WHICH ARE NOT HEREIN EXPRESSED. bl
Address Star Rt, Box 152 P rt Orford, Oregon

332-2555 97465

15. -------------------------------------------------16.
17.
111.
19.
20.

21.
22.
23.

24.
25.
26.
27.

RALTOrS cOrY

65. DELIVERY TO PURCHASER
66.

67.

60.

69.
70.
71.
72.
73.

.J. 65030 Hi-way 20 West74. Add, _ ___!_!,b!_.!,!_~-~-Ll...U..::Dl!.,)_[._J...l.L-Dli..aU....-------,

~- PhoM 382-6425

60.
61.
62.
63.

64.

59. Phone

51.
52.
53.
54.
55.

56.
57.
58.

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.

48.

49.

50.



¥

TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND, OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

December 19, 1978

Mr. Wayne Overcash
Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th St. NE
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Overcash:

EIVED
FEB 2 0 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON

In regards to the water transfer of Ray deitt and Brad Foote,
I do hereby know of this transfer and approve of its removal
from its location on my property.

If there are any further questions, please advise.

Thank you.



elevision antennas, cur1ain.
not attached in any manner

premises as port of tie. Jifdperty purchased, the following personal property is part of the property purchased
i

, :' ,i'..r NA WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

All light fixtures and bulbs, fluorescent lamps, Venation blinds, window and door screens, storm windows and doors,RE
tower and drapery rods, shrubs and trees, and irrigation, plumbing, cooling and heating equipment, including oil tan x t
to the structure, and all fixtures except:

~~ ,

The seller represents: (H) that the above,dw«llinsf connected to to)[ public sewer system, (b Desspool or septic tank; (2rbHk )[}al structural defets; (3) 1hat all
electrical wiring, heating. cooling. and plumbingsystems will be in working order ot the time purchaser is entitled to possesio,"a/T}-klG no notie ot any liens to be assessed against
the propPrly; (5) He will maintain the proprrtyondyard in present condition; (6) that he hos no notice from any governmental agency of any violation of lows relating to the subject prop·
erty: except: / ..__

r NA

The purchase, shall pay required assumption costs and reimburse the seller for sums held in the reserve account of any indebtedness assumed in this
transaction, in addition to the purchase price. If this transaction is subject to purchaser securing a new loan. purchaser agrees to make
written application not later than . • . ,. • .. , 19 ~ complete ne<essary po!3ers, and exen his best efforts to procure such
financing: and it transaction is to be financed through 'fi~ ,, tt~erol VA, seller agrees to pay the prevailing mortgage discount required by lender: not to exceed $--'Ncu:A,..._ _
The property is to be conveyed free and dear ot all hie) «kd l#ljlranes to date except zoning ordinances, building and use restrictions, reservations in Federal patents, beneficial
uhl,ty easements of record, 0nd: no encumberanceS apon fullfillment of contract obligations

'

Seller and purchaser agree to prorate the taxes for the current tax yor, rents, interest, and other items as of,l[)e?ember,L9['[.
Premiums for existing insurance may be prorated or o new policy issued at purchaser's option. Purchaser agrees to pay the seller for fuel, it any, i st r tonk at dote Ji pouession.
Encumbrances to be discharged by seller may be paid at his option out of purchase money anfole oi,closing. Dole of closing on or before 19
The undersigned Sellen and Purchasers direct the selling Realtor toQ..deposit the earnest money andddtional eornest money in •
____________escrow, the cost of wh,ch shalP'be shored equally between ~•lier and Purchaser, or o the earnest money and additional earnest
money until such lime as t represents collected funds and then promptly forward it la the listing Realtor lo be held in his clients trust account. Possession of the above
described premises is to be delivered to the purchaser on or before ] Dec • , 1977 or as soon thereafter as existing laws and regulation,
will permit removal of tenants, if any. Time is of lhe e-uence of this cor,froct. This ogrcemer'lt is binding upon lhe heirs, executors, administrators, successors ond assigns of the purchaser
and seller. However, if under the terms of this agreement purchoser.i(be,ng extend!Dd" credit ofter closing by the seller, purchaser's rights herein ore not assignable without written con·

#GT,"omos see AmAcHo xs». Special conditions listed in above statemtnt

".,I......n.,,,z..".y whichwehave this day sold to the said purchaser, subject to the approval of the seller,
forthepurchosepriceof ForleeR. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Dollors$14,aaa aa

0. on the following term, to wit The earnest money above receipted for, ..................................$29Uoy
9. { on O , 19 } as additional earnest money, the sum af ..••....•••••.•..••.•..... $

on 'wners acceptance ------------
10. Upon acceptance of title and delivery of O Deed ] contract the sum of ...•••.. , ...•..............•.•. $ 3 ,500, 00 $ _

ll. The balance of Ten Thousand - - - - - - - - - - - _ - - - _ Dollars $ 10 ,ooo, 00
l2.payableasfollows: Subject to the terrs end conditions of a Land Sales Contract payable at 150,00
13. :per month incuding interest at 91 :per annum until principle and interest are paid in full,
«. Contract is to have a no penalty for payoff clause This offer is contingent npon purchasers
s. approval of houndry markersend purchasers being able to install.a mobilhome on parcel
16 .

17.
18.
19

20.
21.
22.
23.

24.
25.
26.
27.

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.

48.

49. Listing REALTOR®: LaFranchi Realty ..f{\....Phone:...382XXIX 1716 Address:----------------

50. SellingREALTOR,1: Hi-Desert Realt ;t /7 Phone:. 382-2120 By RON NEISON Address: 405 N. E. 3rd St,

28.
29. are to be left upon the
30. for said purchase price:

51. AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE ' l' Date 11 /2 . 19 77 : AM3:00 M
52. I hereby?gree to pJrchose the above described property in its present condition at the pr,ce and on the terms and conditions set forth above, and grant said REALTOR • a
53. peri od of ;a. days hereafter to secure seller's acceptance hereof, during which period my offer shall not be subjKt lo revocation. Deed or contract is to be prepared in the

59. Phone
___ P.M.

su.rKL4colgc14
SELLER-

name ofLilt!dalitlandllllllllitll,1us0andandwl1,,z.....d
l acknowledg the REALTO

PURCHASER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF A COPY HEREOF AND ACKNOWLEDGES THAT H MADE BY THE SELLER OR
HIS AGENT WHICH ARE NOT HEREIN EXPRESSED.

ddressty)}lbraae}~Pure

REALTORS° cOY

65.

66.

67.

60.
6l.
62.
63.

64. Phone

54.
55.

56 .
57.
58.

68.

69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
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l
Speediset @) Moore usinas Forms, In.·m

an B(eigbt) acre water rigbt(transfer) in the Tuma lo Irrigation District,

All light fixtures and bulbs, fluorescent lamps, Venetian blinds, window and door screens, storm windows and doors, attached floor coverings, attached television antennas, curtain,
towel and drapery rods, shrubs and trees, and irrigation, plumbing, cooling and heating equipment, including oil1gkgp-{ir@placeequippetht is not attached in any manner
to the structure, and all fixtures except. \/[ER kl5UURb [JR"I.

SALEM. OREGON

ln.terest rate on remaining balance($25.ooo.oo) to be calculated at 8½% per annum,
The purchaser shall pay rrquored assumption casts and reimburse the seller for sums held in the reserve account of any indebtedness assumed in this
transaction, in addilion ta the purchase price. If this transaction is subject to purchaser securing o new loan, purchaser agrees to make
wriNffl application not later than NA , 19 ~ complete necessary papers, exert his best efforts to procure such
financing: and if transaction is to be financed through FHA or F•derol VA, seller agrees to pay the prevailing~lg 9e i O ; not to exceed $_,4.N..,A"'------
The property is lo be conveyed free and clear of all liens and encumbrance-s to dale except zoning ordinances, b~if!;!i~ s lions in Federal palents, benl!fidalutility easements al record, and:

zs. Ao excer.t iaos
29. are to be left upon lhe premisl!S as part of the property purchased, the following personal property is aha included as part af the property purchas
30. for said purchase price:

31. No inclusions
32. The seller represents: (l) that the above dwelling is connected to ta)[] public sewer system; (bl[]cesspool or septic tank; (2) that he knows of no material structural defects; (3) that all
33. electrical wiring, heating, cooling, ond plumbing systems will be in working order at the time purchaser is entitled to possession; (4) that he has no notice of any liens to be assessed against
34. the property; (S) He will maintain the properly ond yard in present condition; (6) that he has no notice from any governmental agency of any violation of laws relating to the subject prop-
35. erty: except:

15.

16.

17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.
23.

24.
25.
26.
27.

6.

iREc?ON ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® SALE AGREEMENT& RECEIPT FOR EARNEST MONEY
en orsen. llar 6 , 19z.a_ THIS IS A LEGALLY BINDING CONTRACT, IF NOT UNDERSTOOD, SEEK COMPETENT ADVICE. 211 7 0

CAUTION Read important additional terms on reverse side of sale agreement & recei I for . .
. : Forfe'lure proviso s a d 011 rney fees are included ·n this agreemenl. P earnest money before signing. These additional ltrms regarding TIii• Insurance,

1. Reeivea ot_laIeSll,fCKe),dSl]le[rS0
2 The M.lm of$ ] 00 QQ hereinafter called "purchaser,"_- • - -- __ in the form of O check, 00 cash, 0 note payable _

,,,- as l!Ornest money and part payment for
3. the purchase of the following desaibed real e-stale sitvaled in the Jli"·.)( n h

n ~---;-;-;--~--:----::--------------· County ofeSC 11tes
4, andStoteofOregon,towit: lots 7 and 8 of Horizon View Ranches. located in I 16 s, R 12 EM,
S, ·Vegal desrptvon___________________________________________________commonly known as: _

Seller and purchaser agree to prorate the taxes for the current tax year, rents, interest, and other items as of:_dllud.)n}«lilly.LI.
Premiums for exi1ting insurance may be prorated or a new policy issued at purchaser's option. Purchaser agrees to pay the seller possession.
Encumbrances lo be discharged by seller may be paid al his option out of purchase money al dale of closing. Date of closing on or
The undersigned Sellers and Purchasers direct the selling Realtor loK)deposit the earoest monay an!ladd,tional l!DrneSI money in
----,,.--~-,----,--"'"ow, the cost of which shall be shared equally between seller and Purchaser, or hold the earnest money and additional earnes
money until such time as ii represents collecled funds and then promptly forward it ta lhe list~ Reallor lo be held in his clients trust account. Possession of the abov
described premises is to be delivorec! to the purchaser on Cl&. befor• Ma.I/ 1 , 19 78 or as soon thereafter as exisling laws and regulation
will permit removal of_tenants._it any. Time is of the essence of this 6ntraa. '~Ree_+ Bi,dig upon the heirs, ex@tors, administrators, successors and assigns_of the purchase
and seller. However, if under the terms of this agreement purchaser is bein!f"TifMdecf creditafler closing by the seller, purchaser's right> herein are not assignable without written con
sent of the seller. N · 1 d · t ·
FOR SPECIAL CONDITIONS SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT_IOSD2eCldCO[lulu]QD

.bid.dk
37,
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.

48.

49. ListingREALTOR®:laFranchi R.E. Phone: 382-1716 Address: 1037 NW Brooks St-Bend,O
so. Selling REALTOR"': LaFranchi R. E. Phone: II By Address: II

A.M. ..5..:..00.. P.
title insuran

PURCHASER67.

66. Tho undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of tho foregoing .,.,,nest money receipt bearing his ig

PURCHASER:

60. AGREEMENT TO SELL Date.......,~.......--;;,,"'""C"---.""":::....,-----:1"
61. I hereby approve and accept the sale of the obavr dl!Scribed property and the price and condilio as s
62 policy continued to dale as aforesaid showing good and marketable title, also the said deed or contract63. Aea,,65030 Hilay 2Q lest, Bend, Qr saw,,ts,hr1
64. Phone 382-6425 f'.. SELLER:

51. AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE Dall! March 6 178 A.M. 4. 30 P.M.
52. I hereby ag<,ee 10 p..,rchau, the above desaibecl property In its present condition at the price and on the terms and conditions set f~~bove, and grant said REALTOR •:
53. period of J.:i...._ days herl!Ofter to secure seller's acceptance hereof, during which period my offer shall not be subject lo revocation. •'tiini4~ ,cpntrad is ta be prepared in ti,

54. nam■of_Jaroes W Becker (one person onJy) . . . ••
55. I acknowledge receipt of a copy of the foregoing offer ta buy and earnest money receipt beanng my signature and that of lhe REALTOR(?).

56. PURCHASER HEREBY ACKIIWLEDGES RECEIPT OF A COPY HEREOF AND ACKNOWLEDGES THAT HE HAS NOT RECEIVED OR RELIED UPON ANY STA~E NTS MADE BY THE SEUER 0
57. HIS AGENT WHICH Al!E~ !_HEREIN EXPRESSED.

Add -..15.:ll.J'llW,..Jl:.tJtl..._Jif;~~_{J.l:.eJ:~ll--~~UJ.----- Purchaser: / ·,, ,,t.,_ ·58. Iress

65. DELIVERY TO PURCHASER

59. Phone

60. SELLERS CLOSING INSTRIJ.CJJONS & FEE AGREEMENT
00 00,. March 7 78

1asre·to1 ·to1he above non«a REALTORS" a t«sames+inst$. _Qg_ tor ssri«rendered io thisanadi[G[, ~8 REALTOR' to order title insurance at my expense and further authorize him to pay out of the ash proceeds of sale the expenses ot furnishing title insurance, and
cording fees if any as well as any encumbrances on said premises payable by me al or before closong. I 1nslrucl. REALTOR lo rlac_e the above descrubed earnest money de

selected additional earnest money in the deposotory on lines 40 or 41. I acknowledge r~ al ~~opy o 1h11 contract bea11ng my signature ond that oli""liet%ft!fl'l.ion Jivided: Listing Realtor. 3$7>yng Realtor, %



VICTOR ATIYEH
OOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

October 29, 1980

narry R. Holling
c/o Tumalo Irrif,ation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, R 97701

PHONE .378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813

This ..,_,UJ acknO\;rledgc receipt of your ap:Jlication for <3Xtension of the
time limit in which to cor.-pk:tc the change in place of us under tra;1c;for
number 4163, and your fees in the arnount of $10, for which our receipt
number 21280 is encloscci.

Fro~n the e,:amination of your pplicntion for extension, it appears du~
diligence has been exercised and the tine, therefore, is bein extended
to October 1, 1931, ~o allO\ · you the opportunh:y to fully complete the
authorized chc.M:e in place of use of 1.✓at(;'r frorr. Ttm12lo Creek, ct nl.

Sir;cerely,

S/\'.\HJEL R. ALLISO: 1

Supervisor
Trc::nsfor Section

SRA:wpc
ca Robert F. A'ain, Tr., "aterm ster
Enclosure
0444A
2760A



Application No .

Application for Extension of Time

for Transfer of Water Right
1

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: :)Cl 2, 7 '\980
kt.SOURCES 0E.P1'

: WATE CONI Barry R. Holl ,ng SP,LEM, QRc., ..
(Nnmc or applicant)

Route l, Box 91
of ···················································································································· ,

(MnUlng address)

State of 9.r.~.9.g!.l , ~?.1.~~·········, ..f:.'/.1:J_- 2..~S~,
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

Yoncalla
........ ·········•················. ·····················,(City)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: () point of diversion

x) place of use

( ) use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

__Ju_n_e_2_8 , 1979 , approving transfer application No. 4163

in the name of Tumalo Irrigation District •-----------------------=-as requested by R. C. DeWitt and B. L. Foote

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

change within the time allowed, which expired on October 1 1980.

_.,.,; -• J_ .At,;'4 L, ,eA - .,.- .A ,0 .,_ ~ \ \ ", \ d I //Ii If,

<<Se7r4Ce€sl-cssce==ti,
•i> ': ... ( ( \ ~.'arrearIain,sawArca,cal,ae5.Iacaa, %

uo &a P»ls> run ye. ;lo,' ,}
: ,, , . / (' r :"·

• \ ' I lJ ' I t ',, 'u°*If you are mt the applicant n.amed above, please explain your -,_,i,(t,er.~at in , I( .-.

"0 °
I am a water user3 in the Tumalo Irrigation District;a11"

certificates in the Tumalo area are maintained in the district's name.

The water is appurtenant to my property.

this matter.



To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

the followings Irrigate the planted acreage

I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

within the time allowed, because---------------------
_oar_2es·rra_Guayre_e2em3,5s

a.ra2L,54Ban y5 egic.z co2»
' I I '.g ·etlag G Dy zgy'g.3ea.

and request that the time for completion be extended to October l, 1981

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

•

I, &~ ~dd.~1-. , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .2rd...... day or .October........
····························································• 19...81..

····························•·········· .. ············ \ .

Form 690-B-0 10-77

TO:

· . · · 5/10/83y commission exp1res .

AND FEE IN THE .\MOUNT OF $ 10. 00

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97310

[Notarial Seal]



VICTOR ATIYEH
00V£ RNOR

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

,,..,ctcber ll1, 198(1

i.'.:enni~ .~.n:: .::;:_1, ·:l fl&nr cry
cjo Ttnn lo 1rrig~tion Di:'>'i:dct
(-.46;7 Coo:· Av--=nuc
rknd, ,{ -:,7701

PHONE .';:/ci-:;oG--- or
I-&0C-422-7813

Tt is i.l1 c.:cl<n0,1·lec'.g~ r~c-?if t oi i:\'Jo .:-!pplica-i:io:!~ for o.t.::,isio I or t!:c
tinie lir.:hs ln , nicn tc co·-:1/..l'.:t -- t' 1(.:- ch,m'.__; · s in place ot us~ unt=c..
ransicrs numbered 4123 and 4I63, and your fees in tne atcunt oi z0,
for \'.JI kl 0ur rc~'-:lpts mn, h -red 20~·50 c!nC 20951 vre ~nclos~---

:·rorn th~ o:.::;·,,ir,· ti:.:in oi your c.p91ic... ti ns :tor c>:t"'nsio~1, i•, .:.1;p..:.·i.'rS <.:tJ~
diligence has seen exercises and the timne, thereiore, is being extenues
to Cctob·-r l, 1'.rnl, tv .-:Uc,· you thc opprzuiy t .. iully coti1pi~.- I..! ti:..:
.:.uthc.rizcu cl1~n:,;cs in pbc:: oi · 5,;; 01 -1:::-.t o;;r iron1 1 u,n,...lo ':.-r~c:~, ct ,..d.

SA!,'!lEL ·'• /\1..,US';0
prvisor

'fr::. sfor · t=c cion

S? A:wpc
cc: .... 0.11:::n r:. r:ain, Jr., \'•1,,terrr;L::it<..·r
l:.!·,ciosur,..
G54r
2G01f\



Ao«anon Ma.•

Application for Extension of Time

for Transfer of Water Right i

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

,I

r, Robert.. Brown .
(Name of applicant)

of 1.~.~J.9. ..P..1.!1.~.~~X:~.! , ~~·~·~·································,
(Malling address) (City)

State of Q.r.~9.~~···············, ~.?.?..9.L , }~~::-.1.?.?~ , 1

•

(Zip Code) (Plaane number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: ( ) point of diversion

6x) place of use

( ) use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the ater Resources Director entered on

___J_un_e_2_8 , 1979, approvin6 tra~sfer application N~. 4_1_6_3 _

in the name of Tumalo Irrigation District •
oas requested by Raymon.d.C. DeWitt and Bradford L. Foote

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

change within the time allowed, which expired on _0_c_t_o_be_r_l__, 19 BO:

Have had 2 ponds constructed and installed 430' of pipe; cleare.d .
11
, 111to.abet l]ft
•) 't

1stated om_deify@ry :·$,
:_.•I . ) '-::

2_LET0, ;
: . I : 'r :
:--: : l ,' { :-----------------:--:--::-------:---:---;--,-:.:-7-;--~~ I I Jl ( •(If for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)7. / · , · 1 l> ..-

,:_;,. .· •, . . ..
'l ,/. ' , .·· .a, t)· • <

0,, ·() »',,,
111//1111111

*If you are mt the applicant named above, please explain your interest in

this matter. The water is appurtenant to my land. As a water user in the

Tumalo Irrigation District, all water right certificates are issued in the

system.

land in preparation for planting (5 acres).

name of the District and identify lands which
by legal description.

have appurtenant water rights



To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

the followings Finish planting and actually apply the water to the crop,

I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

within the time allowed, because have only lived in the area two months'

time and was not able to get all of the construction done so as to

apply the water during this irrigation season.

and request that the time for completion be extended to October 1, 1981 •

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ....... _RobertBrown.........-........, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and fc.regoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this JO.th day of .Se.ptemher. .

····························································1 19..80.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of September. , 19 8().

tu.I/aldSca.ttqi
J t B tt h

Notmy Public for Oreon
e . oe c er

« ,

y commission expires May.. .10.,. .. .1.98.3 .

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE A.MOUNT OF $ 10.00

TO: Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97310

Form 690-1B-0 10-77



VICTOR ATIYEH
OOYEANOR

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

October 14, 1 ~80

Robert Grown
c/o Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Gend, OR <J7701

REFEKc['-iCi.:: File number T-4163

PHONE 37-3966 or
I-0u-,2z-7l3

This \:Jill acknowle(jGe receipt oi an application for extension oi me time
limits in which to complete the change in plJ.ce of use:: under transfer
number l;.163, ,:rn ' your fees in the amount oi $ 1 O, for which our receipt
number 20972 is enclosed.

From the cxar.,ir. ...tion of your applic2.ticn for extension, it 31Jpc2rs c.ue
diligence: has been exdciscd an<i the iime, therefore, is b':in~ cx1:enc.i~<l
to Cctober 1, 1981, to allow you t!ic opportunity to fully cornph.:Lc the
authorized change in place of use of \'1ater from Tuma.lo Cr~ek, ct d.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:pc
cc: Robert F. /,iain, Jr.,. :1· atcrmaster
inclosure
0444/\
25981\



Application No .

Application for Extension of Time

for Transfer of Water Right ;

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

070 86 1980
WATER RSOURCES DEPT

LEM. OREGON

I, Dennis .. D._and ..Jane, A. Flannery
i Gr siinto

a lomatstrts+ti.2!3Jg± %7cosMame. "
State of ~'...~.~~.': , ~.?.701 ······• 382-3053·····•'

(Zip Code) (Phone number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: ( ) point of diversion

( x) place of use

( ) use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

____J_u_ne_2_8 l9 l9, approving transfer application No. _4_1_6_3__

in the name of Raymond C. DeWitt and Bradford L. Foote, Tumalo *o
Irrigation District, ta several parties, including Dennis Flannery (4.18 acres)

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

change within the time allowed, which expired on October l , 1980,

We have cleared 4.18 acres of land, had a pond excavated and sealed

(If for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)
7

I •



To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

the followings before the next irrigation season, we will install

mainline for irrigation, plant, and then will -be able to irrigate

next irrigation season (1981)

I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

within the time allowed, because have only been on the property one

_year; the~e was previously no existing system or water rights; have

exoended a considerable sum in installing the pond

and request that the time for completion be extended to October l , 1981 •

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

r, Dennis .. D.and ..Janel .. A Fl annerY , being first dvly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that 1 know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

Jan L. Boettcher
commission expires ....May..IO.,]983................

[Notarial Seal]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have I.=reun.o set my hand this ..Sth...... day or ..October.........

().8} d%""be$1.$%±#Pi.3wa,
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6.t day of , 0.c:t.ob.~~····················• 19.80 .

····························································• 1980..

.,
)

'

For 690-1B-0 10-77



VICTOR ATIYEH
00VERNO

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

June 30, 1980

PHONE 378-3066

Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue,
Bend, Oregon, 97701

Attention: Jan Boettcher

In reference to our telephone conversation of June 25, 1980, I am
returning your letter and maps concerning Mr. Becker's part of
transfer No. 4163. It may be appropriate to submit a transfer
application for the 3.0 acres, depending on the actual location
and irrigated status at the property.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA/jw

Enclosure
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TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND. OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

J u1y l 7 , 1980

Sam Allison
Water Resources Department
555 13th Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

RE; Trans fer #4163

Dear Sam:

JUL 31980
VATE! KEURCES DEPT

Enclosed is the correction required by Mr. Becker in reference to the
above transfer.

All other water rights owned by Mr. Becker are currently being irrigated
as recorded on the map.

Sincerely,

TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT

ou--
Janet L. Boettcher
District Manager

JLB: st



JUL 8 1980
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
s, OREGON

dune 26, 1980,
.•

Water Resources Department
State of Oregon
c/o Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

RE: Transfer #4163

Gentlemen:

In the preparation of mapping for transfer #4163 regarding my property,
per legal description following, an error was made in placing 1.0 acre
water right in parcel 8; it should have been placed on parcel 7.

Township 16 South, Range 12 EWM, Section 8
Parcel #7 and Parcel #8

I am enclosing a map showing the correct apportionment according to my
original intent. The District made an error in originally allocating
the water on the map forwarded with te transfer application and has
agreed that the change should be made.

I would appreciate your making this correction. Thank you for your
cooperation.

Sincerely,

Jim Becker

Notarized:

!CHE ROS MOORE
Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Eplres Sept. 26, 1984

2»s 3 ds#5j-./po
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NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

place of use of water from Tumalo Creek, et al

ate

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4163

Please complete and return to Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

I,Sa""r""herey certify that coo1etio

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the later Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by -~,fib-"+'.;;;;+~/.~~'----' 19.:!f.



liUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND, OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

January 31, 1980

Sam Allison
Water Resources Dept.
555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

RE: Transfer 4163 - Extension Request

Dear Sam:

Would you please extend for one year's time the notice of completion
due date for our water user, document as enclosed.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT

Jan Boettcher

JB:st

May we please have a copy when you issue your decision.

Enclosures: 2



$...
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VICTOR ATIYEH
OOVEOn

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

February 6, 1980

Barry R. Holling
Route 1, Box 91
Yoncalla, Oregon 97499

RE: File No. T-4163

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Holling:

We are returning your request for extension of time
for application of water from Deschutes River, and your check
for $10.

We cannot act on an extension request until the time
for beneficial application of water has passed.

If, by October 1, 1980, you still need more time,
resubmit the application for extension of time, along with
the $10 fee.

In the meantime, you should make every effort to apply
the water this summer since diligence in putting the water to
beneficial use is required before a water right can be verified
or an extension of time granted.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA: lcj
cc: Turnalo Irrigation District



ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOvttNOa

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

August 21, 1979

John S. Tate
c/o Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

RE: Pile No. T-4163

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Tate:

The notice of completion of works and use of water wtder
the provisions of the order of the Hater Resources Director ap­
proving water right transfer application No. 4163, in the names of
Raymond C. DeWitt and Bradford L. Foote, for a change in place of
use of water from 'Tumalo Creek, et al, was received.

After all of the completion notices for this transfer
have been received, a survey will be scheduled.

After the survey, proof may be made and certificate of
water right issued covering the actual use of water as found by
the engineer. (In case of irrigation, any lands described in the
order that have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated
from the water right.)

In the meantime, the order will be evidence of the water
right in question as long as the authorized beneficial use of
water is continued.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:1cj
cc: Robert F. Main, Jr., liatermaster
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ROBERT W. STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

August 21, 1979

James WW! Becker
c/o Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bond, Oregon 97701

RE: File No. T-4163

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Becker:

The notice of completion of works and use of water tmd r
the provisions of the order of the Water Resources Director ap­
proving water right transfer application No. 4163, in the names of
Raymond C. DeWitt and Bradford L. Foote, for a change in place of
use of water from Tumalo Creek, t al, was received.

After all of th completion notices for this transfer
have been received, a survey will be scheduled.

After the survey, proof may b made and certificate of
water right issued covering the actual use of water as found by
the mngineer. (In case of irrigation, any lands described in the
order that have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated
from the water right.)

In the meantime, the order will be evidence of the water
right in question as long as the authorized beneficial use of
water is continued.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:1cj
cc: Robert F. Main, Jr., W termaster



f3 ({ "A, ±

/·.UC l G 1379
W!:EK IECOURCES PT

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

place of use of water from Tumalo Creek, et al

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4163

w a~c..kc..fl' , hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by f,v.j /?- , 197f.

Signature

Please complete and return to Tumao Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701
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NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

place of use of water from Tumalo Creek, et al

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4163

, hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by ~ /J .
Please complete and return to Tumalo Irrigation District

64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

July 3, 1979

Raymond C. DeWitt and
Bradford L. Foote

c/o Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

RE: File No. T-4163

PHONE 378-3066

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving water right transfer application
No. 4163 for a change in place of use of water from Tumalo
Creek, et al.

The time in which to accomplish completion of the works
and beneficial use of water to the extent intended, as autho­
rized by the order, expires on October 1, 1980. A form for
reporting such completion of works and use of water is enclosed
for your convenience.

You should give particular attention to the time limit
for carrying out the change authorized by the enclosed order.
The water right for any portion of an authorized change in use
theretofore made or change in place of use NOT carried out with­
in the time allowed, or within an extension thereof, will be
lost. An extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon
a showing that diligent effort has been made to complete the
actual change within the time allowed.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
cc: Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

May 14, 1979

Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, OR 97701

Re: DeWitt-Foote - Water Right Transfer Application

Gentlemen:

Consent is hereby given to the proposed places of
use of water rights, as located in transfer application file
No. T-4163.

Zl..)Stu
Helen M. McKee



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

May 8, 1979

Jeannine Brown
Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

RE: File No. T-4163

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Ms. Brown:

Enclosed is a copy of the letter to your District
from John F. Rodda dated March 15, 1979. We will need a
copy of the document authorizing John F. Rodda to act for
Helen M. McKee in the matter of transferring water rights,
as proposed by transfer application No. 4163.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:lcj
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ECEIVED
MAR 2 1 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON "

March 15, 1979

Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, OR 97701

Re: DeWitt-Foote - Water Right Transfer Application

Gentlemen:

Consent is hereby given to the proposed places of
use of water rights, as located in transfer application file
No. T-4163.

Helen M. McKee

rney-in-Fact for
en M. McKee
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ROBERT W. STRAUB
ovtut

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

February 26, 1979

Jeannine Brown
Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

RE: File No. T-4163

Dear Ms. Brown:

The water right transfer application in the names of Ray DeWitt and
Brad Foote for approval of a change in place of use of water, together with
supporting data and fees in the amount of $30, was received· February 20, 1979.
Our receipt No. 9202 is enclosed.

There is one acre less listed in item No. 13 than listed in item No. 8.
According to the maps submitted, it appears that one additional acre of water
right should be listed in item No. 8 as being transferred to Lot 8 of the sub­
division in the NE; SI%a of Section 8, T 16S, R 12E, .M. An area has been in­
dicated in Lot 8 as an area to receive a right, but the area shaded is less in
size than the one acre noted.

The copy of the Amendment and Modification to the Land Sales Contract
indicates that Helen M. McKee authorizes the transfer of water rights, but only
to lands owned by Raymond C. DeWitt and Bradford L. Foote. The information
supplied in item No. 13 indicates that it is proposed to transfer most of the
water to lands owned by other parties. If so, we will need an additional
statement signed by Helen M. McKee advising that she is agreeable to the pro­
posed places of use as located in the transfer application.

I am returning the transfer application together with the print of the
subdivision map and the copy of the Amendment and Modification to the Land Sales
Contract. Please refer any correspondence to file No. T-4163.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO:1cj



RECITALS:

13258
AMENDMENT AND MODIFICATION

TO LAND SALES CONTRACT

-."
VOL 286 PAGE 662 l

RECEIVED 43
FEB201979 I

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

WHEREAS, Seller, HELEN M. MCKEE, surviving widow of C. J.

MCKEE, SR., and Buyer, RAYMOND C. DeWITT and BRADFORD L. FOOTE,

desire to amend and modify that certain Land Sales Contract and

¢
MAR 2 1 1979

WATER RESOURCES DE }·
WHEREAS, Buyer, subsequent to the execution of the }l,FM+OREGON ]

Release Agreement executed the 1st day of June, 1976, a

of which is recorded in Book 234, Page 532, Deed Records o

Deschutes County, Oregon; and,

contract document, has subdivided the subject property; and,

WHEREAS, Buyer now desires that Seller place in escrow

deeds for each of the lots named in the Subdivision Plat Number

234, entitled "Horizon View Ranches"; and,

WHEREAS, Buyer desires Seller to authorize the transfer of

water rights of approximately 29.9 acres from the subject
ea.twee"tee

property to other properties owned by Buyer; and,

WHEREAS, Seller desires monthly payments rather than one

annual payment,

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed between Buyer and Seller

that that certain Contract and Release Agreement entered into

between Seller and Buyer on June l, 1976, for the sale and

purchase of the following described property, to wit:

The West One-half of the Southwest One-quarter and the
North One-half of the Northeast One-quarter of the South­
west One-quarter of Section 8, Township 16 South, Range 12
East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon,
EXCEPT those portions which may lie within the right of
way of existing County roads.

Amendment and Modification - l



+
RECEIVED

FEB2 01979 •• •
wATER REsouRcEs DEPT. it' 286 nag6.3

commencing at the 1anguaa°A}E»,gFSO}g ne Land sales

Contract and Release Agreement reading,

" ••• commencin(lJ Novemli>e:rr 1, 19.77, and a like payment on
November 1 of each year thereafter plus interest thereon
all deferred balances at the rate of 8-1/2 per c ;r
annum from November 1, 1977, until said purchasela zit fiVE D
plus interest is fully paid." 1 •

MAR 2 1 1979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT!

"... commencing November 1, 1977, and a like amo4%l-{ OREGON
November 1 each year thereafter plus interest on all
deferred balances at the rate of 8-1/2 percent per annum
from November l, 1977, to and ineluding November l, 1978,
at which time the then remaining principal balance of the
purchase price shall be paid in monthly installments of
$1,000 each plus interest on all deferred balances at the
aforesaid rate of 8-1/2 per cent per annum, the first of
such installments to be paid on December l, 1978, and
subsequent installments to be paid on the first day of
each month thereafter until the entire purchase price,
including both principal and interest, is paid in full."

Page 5, Paragraph entitled "Transfer of Title", shall be

modified and amended to read:

"Seller agrees that when said purchase price is fully paid
she will deliver to the Buyers good and sufficient warranty
deed or deeds conveying said premises, or such parcels
thereof that have not been previously conveyed as herein­
above provided, in fee simple unto the Buyers, their heirs
and assigns, free and clear of encumbrances as of the date
of this contract, and free and clear of encumbrances since
said date placed, permitted or arising by, through or under
the Seller, excepting, however, any encumbrances assumed
by the Buyers, and further excepting al1 liens and
encumbrances created by the Buyers or their assigns."

Seller and Buyer hereby amend and modify the c©ntraet to

read:

"Authorization for Transfer of Water Rights: Seller hereby
authorizes Buyer to transfer approximately 29.9 acres of
Tumalo Irrigation District water rights from the property
covered by said contract to any lands within the Tumalo
Irrigation District owned by Buyer and to which Tumalo
Irrigation Company agrees."

Amendment and Modification - 2

·----------------------- ·-- --- ------··

shall be modified and amended to read:



,,,.. ..

DATED this
oh1v7 day or

VOL 286 664
fl as.

SELLER

ii,, '» p±±e'Helen M. · McKe'e'

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.

County of Deschutes)

MAR211979
October 19, 1978. WATER RESOURCES DEPT!

SALEM, OREGON

tary Public
Commission Expires: 6/7/80

CEIVED
FEB2 0 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

STATE OF OREGON
County of Deschutes

I hereby certify that the within instru­
ment of writingwas received for Record
the_3 day of~. 19 -;;<J
at,'.':S;>-o'olook /' M., and recorded

m Book 3 6G on Page~ecords

• Aleo,

Amendment and Modification - 3



KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That .....BRADFORD_L...FOOTE.....-..-..-

of Bend in the County of Deschutes ---···and State el

............... .Q!..~.g.9·~········· have made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents do make, consti­

tute and appoint MARY ..E. FOOTE - .

ol :B..~n4 in the County of _ D.e.s.chu.t.e..s........................................................ and

State ol Q.r..~_gQ.U true and lawful attorney, for.....m.e and in my. name-..., place .. .
--- and stead to ~:.is~.!'.;-.'h\t~ a.l.l.. d.o.$;.1J.me.n.t.s in ...re.ga.rd...:to..s.ale....o.r. p.ur.c.has.e Qf .

.....any...Drop.er.ty.....f...ha.t.s.0.er...na.tr.,...inc1ding..personal.and..real.....

................P..r.QP..~X.tY.., P.-.n..d t.Q do a.1.L..things ne.c:.e.s..s.ar:r. in.the..c.o.nduc.t. af...my. .

bu.sine.S.S....Y.e.n.t.ur.e..s. and o.p.era:tion af...m.y. ••.ho.us.ehaJ.d.- .

---·························································································································-·····························································

to be done, by virtue thereof.

±get
············· _ ..FE 2 01979

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, .I have hereunto set mY. ltand this,__ Z_tJ=1--···········-·day of

November.....,19. 77

-·····································----····-··································-- ··············· .
giving and granting unto m.y. said Attorney full power and authority to do and perform all and every

d hi h t " ite and necessary to be done as fully to all intents and purposes, as 1 .act an t nA w a soever requ1s1 , ,

might or could do ii personally present, with lull power of substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying and

confirming all that JJJ.Y. said attorney,.or her substitute shall lawfully do or cause
. . -- .

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
. . b/\bi~\, 0RfGON ······································································ .

.................................................... ..... ...................................... ....... ...... .. ...
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STATE OF OREGON, } ·
ss.

County of P..~.?..~.h:µ_t.~-~ .
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 7.th day of No.Y.e.mb.er , 19.1.1..,

before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and lot said County and State, personally appeared the within
named :B..R.AP.F.ORD L F.0.0lE .

known to me to be the identical individual...... described in and who executed the within instrument and
acknowledAed to me that be executed the same freely and voluntarily.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
my official seal the day and year last above written.

............&-10..!~.a .
Notary Public for Ored,~·· ·

My Commission expires /Q./,;/...:3./7...1 .

ECEIVED
FE2 01979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON
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TUMAL€> IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND, OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

RECEIVED
MAR211979

WATER RESOURCES ~!PT.
SALEM, OREGON

\.ATER I'LSOHRC:CS DIPT.
!'.ILL cr-r:r:1: OfFICE PAP.
555 :1;: Jth St.
Salen, OQ 07301

Encloc-cc you Hill find our transfer for r:r..,r T)c1/i tt nn,1 P.rnc1 Foote. TTori. ":on Vieu Ranches.
Legals are as follovs: all in 16$ 2E scct;on ?:

ncrea Transfcref off------ --------·---------·-•
5.° to B Purvine SE!I1; 16S11E25

..0 O.0 to T. Toot¢ "E!!'- 16511125
1. n to J. ?lccker : :El:.SHl( 1r;s1"I:S

_____ Ii. n _//. n to E. Rowell '1Elr,STP-.: HSl~E'1

Total transfered off

f lreo.dy AC:judicatc<l acres Tame

:71%S1%; 37.0 E. Stuher

t J. Dcd,er

G. Hansen

Total left on

Total left on

Tl.. i-~ilkerson 12.0 0.1% to D. Flannery f, r... Pron V

Sr!-€!­ lf>Sllf. 26
J. Quick 1. ') 5.02 to s. !Turllmrt SE};S1; 16S11E27

c. Snith .0 . 7 to J. Tate ::111% 16S11E ?.2

10.0 15.3 Total transfered off

J. necker

29.e ac.45.0· ac.

3.0

transfered in; 4.0 to B. Roel.
( 5.0) 1.0 to J. Becker_______.___B. Rowell

Total left on

74. fl ac. GPJ\lTD TOTAL:

Enclosed you will also find the released that these ~eor,le ~ive to this transfer ns well
as map work. Morteaee holder will be Eelen NcI~ee as the copy of the sale uill confirn she
has already agreed to the transfer.

If there are any questiqns please advise. Thank you. Jeanine nrmm



TUMAILO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND, OREGON 97701

ioie:o

HATER f..ESOUPCES DI.:PT.
FILL CFJ::CI' OfFICE P/1..RK
555 E 13th E.
Salen, OR

Dcnr Sirs,

97J01

RECEIVED
FEB201979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEN, OREGON

Enclosed you will find our transfer for P-ay DcHitt and Brad Foote. Tor1zon Vie Ranches.
Legals are as follows; all in 16S 1:m secti~n .~;

19.O Total transfered off

Transfered off

5.0 to B Purvine ST!!IM; 1611E25
p0uoin9 ht only)

9.0 to J. Poota NE!N!I!: 1611125
1.0 to J. Becker NE},SI!: 16$12E%
•0 to B. R0well NE!,:Sl1-r. 16Sl2EP.----------"---

Alreacy Adjudicated acres Ifame .:i.cres

1TI%SIA; 37.0 n. Stuber 10.0

J. Becker •0

G. Hansen 4.0

Total left on 18.n

R. Wilkerson

J. Quick

12.0

3.

Meed at4.)
9. 18 to D. Flannery f., n.. :3rown

Sr',$; 16111. 26
5.02 to S. Tur1burt SE},SI; 1611E27

C. Snith l,,O • 7 to J. Tate lH71rJlE!r. 16Sl1P, 22----------------
Total left on 19.0 15.3 Total transfered off

.0
B. Rowell

J. necker
transfered in; 4.0 to B. Rwwell

( 5.0) 1.0 to J. Becker----------------
Total left on 3.0

74. [l ac. GP-filID TOTAL: 45.0· ac. 29.8 ac.

Enclosed you will also find the released that these people give to this _transfer as well
as map work. Mortga:3e holder will be Eelen McKee as the copy of the sale uill confim she
has already agreed to the transfer.

If there are any questions please a4vise. Thank you. Jeanine Brom
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